
Ohio Capital Conference - Buckeye - May 15, 2025
 Lancaster HS

Results

Girls' 4x800 Relay Buckeye Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 LANCASTER 'A' 9:42.55 9:48.36 10

1) Heil, Marisa 12 2) Parrett, Ava 12 3) Carpico, Lily 11 4) Allen, Hadley 9

2 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 9:55.97 9:56.77 8

1) Speakman, Claire 11 2) Hughey, Peyton 10 3) Viola, Sophia 12 4) Stepp, Lillian 10

3 LOGAN 'A' 9:57.00 9:59.38 6

1) Hammack, Sydney 12 2) Goss, Kaylen 10 3) Coffill, Carrington 10 4) Hinton, Emma 10

4 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 10:07.30 10:04.83 5

1) Keplar, Addison (Addie) 10 2) Thanasack, Grace 10 3) Maxwell, Khloe 9 4) Galinger, Reese 10

5 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 11:44.76 10:34.41 4

1) Skidmore, Karley 11 2) McGhee, Leilani 9 3) Kishel, Annaliese 9 4) Bridges, Khamiya 11

6 NEWARK 'A' 10:50.52 11:00.93 3

1) Pyle, Meredith 11 2) McCullough, Jenna 12 3) Matias, Nalani 11 4) Sites, Katie 11

Heat 1

1 LANCASTER 'A' 9:42.55 9:48.36 10

1) Heil, Marisa 12 2) Parrett, Ava 12 3) Carpico, Lily 11 4) Allen, Hadley 9

2 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 9:55.97 9:56.77 8

1) Speakman, Claire 11 2) Hughey, Peyton 10 3) Viola, Sophia 12 4) Stepp, Lillian 10

3 LOGAN 'A' 9:57.00 9:59.38 6

1) Hammack, Sydney 12 2) Goss, Kaylen 10 3) Coffill, Carrington 10 4) Hinton, Emma 10

4 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 10:07.30 10:04.83 5

1) Keplar, Addison (Addie) 10 2) Thanasack, Grace 10 3) Maxwell, Khloe 9 4) Galinger, Reese 10

5 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 11:44.76 10:34.41 4

1) Skidmore, Karley 11 2) McGhee, Leilani 9 3) Kishel, Annaliese 9 4) Bridges, Khamiya 11

6 NEWARK 'A' 10:50.52 11:00.93 3

1) Pyle, Meredith 11 2) McCullough, Jenna 12 3) Matias, Nalani 11 4) Sites, Katie 11



Boys' 4x800 Relay Buckeye Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 LANCASTER 'A' 8:19.00 8:09.06 10

1) Cooperrider, Charlie 11 2) Notestine, Jayden 9 3) Tripp, Finn 12 4) Jarrett, Brock 11

2 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 8:35.49 8:15.14 8

1) Richardson, Phyel 12 2) Mauro, Vincent 12 3) Jenkins, A'Ziah 12 4) Major, Disun 11

3 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 8:30.29 8:22.87 6

1) Merrell, Carter 12 2) Hamilton, Grant 11 3) Kiptoo, Emmanuel 11 4) Minnis, Trevon 11

4 LOGAN 'A' 8:22.00 8:23.31 5

1) Gill, Javen 12 2) Hembree, Elias 10 3) Martin, Caden 11 4) Perry, Andrew 11

5 NEWARK 'A' 9:07.21 8:58.78 4

1) Brechbill, Sean 11 2) Flores, Jay 11 3) Rice, Kayleb 11 4) Osborne, Dax 10

6 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 9:03.41 9:12.57 3

1) Moore, Logan 11 2) Fraley, Brayden 11 3) Jacobs, Rylee 11 4) Durbin, Kellan 9

7 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 9:50.00 9:21.15 2

1) Bah, Abdoul 12 2) Fawkes, Landon 12 3) Blessed, Jimmy 10 4) Click, Ashton 10

Heat 1

1 LANCASTER 'A' 8:19.00 8:09.06 10

1) Cooperrider, Charlie 11 2) Notestine, Jayden 9 3) Tripp, Finn 12 4) Jarrett, Brock 11

2 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 8:35.49 8:15.14 8

1) Richardson, Phyel 12 2) Mauro, Vincent 12 3) Jenkins, A'Ziah 12 4) Major, Disun 11

3 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 8:30.29 8:22.87 6

1) Merrell, Carter 12 2) Hamilton, Grant 11 3) Kiptoo, Emmanuel 11 4) Minnis, Trevon 11

4 LOGAN 'A' 8:22.00 8:23.31 5

1) Gill, Javen 12 2) Hembree, Elias 10 3) Martin, Caden 11 4) Perry, Andrew 11

5 NEWARK 'A' 9:07.21 8:58.78 4

1) Brechbill, Sean 11 2) Flores, Jay 11 3) Rice, Kayleb 11 4) Osborne, Dax 10

6 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 9:03.41 9:12.57 3

1) Moore, Logan 11 2) Fraley, Brayden 11 3) Jacobs, Rylee 11 4) Durbin, Kellan 9

7 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 9:50.00 9:21.15 2

1) Bah, Abdoul 12 2) Fawkes, Landon 12 3) Blessed, Jimmy 10 4) Click, Ashton 10



Girls' 100 Meters Buckeye Semifinals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Semis

Compiled

1 Alls, Grace 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12.31 12.40 Q

2 Nichloas, Lachele 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12.50 12.51 Q

3 Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 12.58 12.68 Q

4 Ray, Malia 9 REYNOLDSBURG 12.48 12.73 Q

5 Chilcote, Emma 12 LOGAN 12.71 12.91 Q

6 Duncan, Brianna 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12.52 13.02 Q

7 Pennington, Sam 10 LOGAN 12.85 13.12 q

8 Jones, Aarmya 12 REYNOLDSBURG 13.10 13.14 q

9 Drake, Jayanna 10 REYNOLDSBURG 13.21 13.19

10 Knight-Crudup, Lyric 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 13.05 13.37

11 McGrath, Raelynn 10 TEAYS VALLEY 13.25 13.43

12 Baker, Paige 10 TEAYS VALLEY 13.61 13.45

13 Weah, Frances 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 13.27 13.48

14 Stevenson, Layla 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 13.08 13.53

15 Thompson, Brooklynn 10 LANCASTER 13.39 13.56

16 Davis, Kyleigh 9 NEWARK 13.27 13.58

17 Edmonds, Zyarea 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 13.30 13.60

18 Henderson, Abby 11 TEAYS VALLEY 13.18 13.64

19 Dick, Ally 10 LANCASTER 13.39 13.72

20 Grow, Gracen 10 LOGAN 13.82 13.83

21 Perez, Dayna 9 LANCASTER 13.72 14.04

22 Dalton, Kayona 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 14.27 14.15

23 Haider, Savannah 10 NEWARK 14.03 14.16

24 Wells, Udaya 12 NEWARK 14.15 14.37

Heat 1

1 Alls, Grace 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12.31 12.40 Q

2 Chilcote, Emma 12 LOGAN 12.71 12.91 Q

3 Pennington, Sam 10 LOGAN 12.85 13.12 q

4 Drake, Jayanna 10 REYNOLDSBURG 13.21 13.19

5 McGrath, Raelynn 10 TEAYS VALLEY 13.25 13.43

6 Baker, Paige 10 TEAYS VALLEY 13.61 13.45

7 Dick, Ally 10 LANCASTER 13.39 13.72

8 Dalton, Kayona 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 14.27 14.15

Heat 2

1 Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 12.58 12.68 Q

2 Ray, Malia 9 REYNOLDSBURG 12.48 12.73 Q

3 Knight-Crudup, Lyric 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 13.05 13.37

4 Weah, Frances 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 13.27 13.48

5 Thompson, Brooklynn 10 LANCASTER 13.39 13.56

6 Henderson, Abby 11 TEAYS VALLEY 13.18 13.64

7 Perez, Dayna 9 LANCASTER 13.72 14.04

8 Wells, Udaya 12 NEWARK 14.15 14.37



Heat 3

1 Nichloas, Lachele 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12.50 12.51 Q

2 Duncan, Brianna 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12.52 13.02 Q

3 Jones, Aarmya 12 REYNOLDSBURG 13.10 13.14 q

4 Stevenson, Layla 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 13.08 13.53

5 Davis, Kyleigh 9 NEWARK 13.27 13.58

6 Edmonds, Zyarea 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 13.30 13.60

7 Grow, Gracen 10 LOGAN 13.82 13.83

8 Haider, Savannah 10 NEWARK 14.03 14.16

Boys' 100 Meters Buckeye Semifinals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Semis

Compiled

1 Shriner, Braden 11 LOGAN 10.64 10.77 Q

2 Scott, Juell 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 10.84 11.00 Q

3 Brazzell, Lorenzo 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 10.89 11.02 Q

4 Moore, Josh 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 10.76 11.03 Q

5 Spikes, Braylen 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 11.09 11.07 Q

6 Jones, Tyren 12 REYNOLDSBURG 11.17 11.09 q

7 Wasko, Anthony 12 REYNOLDSBURG 11.20 11.12 q

8 Zuniga, Jael 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 11.19 11.23 Q

9 Alford, Blake 11 LOGAN 11.29 11.39

10 Jackson, DeAndre 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 11.27 11.40

11 Dickson, Kase 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 11.27 11.42

12 Mealy, Markus 12 TEAYS VALLEY 11.33 11.56

13 Fraley, Jeremy 12 LOGAN 11.29 11.59

14 Woods, Jayden 11 TEAYS VALLEY 11.34 11.60

15 Quesenberry, Aiden 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 11.07 11.63

16 Daniels, Nicholas 11 REYNOLDSBURG 11.28 11.68

17 Boyden, Isaac 10 LANCASTER 11.47 11.70

18 Booker, Camden 10 NEWARK 11.58 11.72

19 Dosous, Marcel 9 LANCASTER 11.74 11.76

20 Reynolds, Marquiz 12 LANCASTER 11.81 11.89

21 Hansel, Connor 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 11.94 11.93

22 Buell, Jacob 11 NEWARK 11.35 12.10

23 Railey, De'Vaughn 10 TEAYS VALLEY 11.75 12.13

24 Comedy, Kaiyin 10 NEWARK 12.41 12.70

Heat 1

1 Shriner, Braden 11 LOGAN 10.64 10.77 Q

2 Spikes, Braylen 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 11.09 11.07 Q

3 Jones, Tyren 12 REYNOLDSBURG 11.17 11.09 q

4 Alford, Blake 11 LOGAN 11.29 11.39

5 Daniels, Nicholas 11 REYNOLDSBURG 11.28 11.68

6 Boyden, Isaac 10 LANCASTER 11.47 11.70

7 Booker, Camden 10 NEWARK 11.58 11.72

8 Comedy, Kaiyin 10 NEWARK 12.41 12.70



Heat 2

1 Moore, Josh 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 10.76 11.03 Q

2 Zuniga, Jael 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 11.19 11.23 Q

3 Jackson, DeAndre 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 11.27 11.40

4 Fraley, Jeremy 12 LOGAN 11.29 11.59

5 Quesenberry, Aiden 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 11.07 11.63

6 Dosous, Marcel 9 LANCASTER 11.74 11.76

7 Hansel, Connor 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 11.94 11.93

8 Buell, Jacob 11 NEWARK 11.35 12.10

Heat 3

1 Scott, Juell 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 10.84 11.00 Q

2 Brazzell, Lorenzo 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 10.89 11.02 Q

3 Wasko, Anthony 12 REYNOLDSBURG 11.20 11.12 q

4 Dickson, Kase 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 11.27 11.42

5 Mealy, Markus 12 TEAYS VALLEY 11.33 11.56

6 Woods, Jayden 11 TEAYS VALLEY 11.34 11.60

7 Reynolds, Marquiz 12 LANCASTER 11.81 11.89

8 Railey, De'Vaughn 10 TEAYS VALLEY 11.75 12.13

Girls' 100m Hurdles Buckeye Semifinals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Semis

Compiled

1 Francis, Adrianna 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 15.63 16.05 Q

2 Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 NEWARK 15.45 16.44 Q

3 Johnson, Rylee 10 LANCASTER 17.37 17.26 Q

4 McGrath, Raelynn 10 TEAYS VALLEY 17.19 17.40 q

5 Hinton, Ella 10 LOGAN 16.80 17.41 Q

6 McVey, Jenna 11 LOGAN 17.33 17.43 q

7 Mobolagi, Amira 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 17.13 17.52 q

8 Woody, Rebecca 11 LANCASTER 17.43 17.67 q

9 Gaal, Lily 11 TEAYS VALLEY 17.90 17.93

10 Lape, Alexa 11 LANCASTER 19.46 18.03

11 Smith, Alayna 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 18.00 18.13

12 Medek, Amelia 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 17.62 18.17

13 Mahaffey, Danika 12 LOGAN 16.83 18.29

14 Ba, Nene 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 18.85 19.74

-- Carrington, Alexandria 12 REYNOLDSBURG 15.36 FS

-- Gaal, Eva 10 TEAYS VALLEY 18.95 DNS

Heat 1

1 Johnson, Rylee 10 LANCASTER 17.37 17.26 Q

2 Hinton, Ella 10 LOGAN 16.80 17.41 Q

3 McVey, Jenna 11 LOGAN 17.33 17.43 q

4 Gaal, Lily 11 TEAYS VALLEY 17.90 17.93

5 Lape, Alexa 11 LANCASTER 19.46 18.03

6 Smith, Alayna 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 18.00 18.13

7 Mahaffey, Danika 12 LOGAN 16.83 18.29

-- Carrington, Alexandria 12 REYNOLDSBURG 15.36 FS



Heat 2

1 Francis, Adrianna 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 15.63 16.05 Q

2 Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 NEWARK 15.45 16.44 Q

3 McGrath, Raelynn 10 TEAYS VALLEY 17.19 17.40 q

4 Mobolagi, Amira 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 17.13 17.52 q

5 Woody, Rebecca 11 LANCASTER 17.43 17.67 q

6 Medek, Amelia 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 17.62 18.17

7 Ba, Nene 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 18.85 19.74

-- Gaal, Eva 10 TEAYS VALLEY 18.95 DNS

Boys' 110m Hurdles Buckeye Semifinals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Semis

Compiled

1 Price, Roy 10 NEWARK 14.47 15.21 Q

2 Roush, Trey 12 LOGAN 14.87 15.23 Q

3 Scollard, Ryan 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 14.66 15.29 Q

4 Moore, Drew 12 TEAYS VALLEY 15.63 15.86 Q

5 Gullett, Aiden 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 15.49 15.91 Q

6 Holmes, Jaylen 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 15.77 15.98 Q (15.971)

7 Crawford, Cohen 10 LOGAN 15.50 15.98 q (15.976)

8 Mohler, Jackson 12 LOGAN 16.20 16.19 q

9 French, Brennan 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 15.70 16.38

10 Jones, Kysyn 10 LANCASTER 17.02 16.49

11 Grensted, Chanler 11 LANCASTER 16.04 16.91

12 Morris, Mehki 11 REYNOLDSBURG 17.00 16.94

13 Justice, Mat 11 LANCASTER 16.76 17.23

14 Ifakorede, Moses 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 16.37 17.54

15 Hardy, Eric 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 15.86 17.76

16 Mackey, Emmanuel 9 REYNOLDSBURG 18.11 18.42

17 Dalton, Isaiah 11 TEAYS VALLEY 18.75 19.66

18 Little, Levi 9 TEAYS VALLEY 18.70 25.92

Heat 1

1 Price, Roy 10 NEWARK 14.47 15.21 Q

2 Moore, Drew 12 TEAYS VALLEY 15.63 15.86 Q

3 French, Brennan 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 15.70 16.38

4 Justice, Mat 11 LANCASTER 16.76 17.23

5 Ifakorede, Moses 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 16.37 17.54

6 Dalton, Isaiah 11 TEAYS VALLEY 18.75 19.66

Heat 2

1 Scollard, Ryan 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 14.66 15.29 Q

2 Holmes, Jaylen 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 15.77 15.98 Q (15.971)

3 Crawford, Cohen 10 LOGAN 15.50 15.98 q (15.976)

4 Mohler, Jackson 12 LOGAN 16.20 16.19 q

5 Morris, Mehki 11 REYNOLDSBURG 17.00 16.94

6 Little, Levi 9 TEAYS VALLEY 18.70 25.92



Heat 3

1 Roush, Trey 12 LOGAN 14.87 15.23 Q

2 Gullett, Aiden 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 15.49 15.91 Q

3 Jones, Kysyn 10 LANCASTER 17.02 16.49

4 Grensted, Chanler 11 LANCASTER 16.04 16.91

5 Hardy, Eric 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 15.86 17.76

6 Mackey, Emmanuel 9 REYNOLDSBURG 18.11 18.42

Girls' 400 Meters Buckeye Semifinals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Semis

Compiled

1 Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 59.70 58.29 Q

2 Martino, Kylen 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 1:02.06 1:01.55 Q

3 Henderson, Abby 11 TEAYS VALLEY 1:01.64 1:01.62 Q

4 Sark, Jacilynn 11 LANCASTER 1:02.92 1:01.96 Q

5 Bridges, Khamiya 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 1:02.15 1:02.00 Q

6 Duncan, Brianna 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 1:03.17 1:02.83 q

7 Brown, Jazmyn 9 NEWARK 1:01.95 1:03.24 Q

8 Fries, Amelia 9 LANCASTER 1:03.99 1:03.43 q

9 Coffill, Carrington 10 LOGAN 1:07.79 1:03.66

10 Neeley, Lindiwe 10 LANCASTER 1:05.49 1:03.82

11 Smith, Shiloh 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 1:05.12 1:04.34

12 Points, Kylie 9 GROVEPORT MADISON 1:06.81 1:05.65

13 Archie, Aubrey 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 1:05.56 1:05.73

14 Fisher, Ella 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 1:06.57 1:06.29

15 Dalton, Keaira 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 1:08.63 1:06.53

16 Thomas, Laila 9 REYNOLDSBURG 1:09.00 1:07.20

17 Hammons, Nariyah 10 REYNOLDSBURG 1:07.28 1:07.74

18 Nelson, Bre 12 LOGAN 1:09.07 1:07.81

19 Herriott, Megan 12 NEWARK 1:08.15 1:08.27

20 Burdette, Madi 10 TEAYS VALLEY 1:08.74 1:08.48

21 McMahon, Sydney 10 TEAYS VALLEY 1:10.24 1:08.89

22 Harper, Kylie 9 LOGAN 1:08.66 1:09.50

23 Holmes, Kylee 10 NEWARK 1:14.10

-- Mamo, Betty 11 REYNOLDSBURG 1:09.75 DNS

Heat 1

1 Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 59.70 58.29 Q

2 Sark, Jacilynn 11 LANCASTER 1:02.92 1:01.96 Q

3 Duncan, Brianna 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 1:03.17 1:02.83 q

4 Points, Kylie 9 GROVEPORT MADISON 1:06.81 1:05.65

5 Fisher, Ella 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 1:06.57 1:06.29

6 Burdette, Madi 10 TEAYS VALLEY 1:08.74 1:08.48

7 Harper, Kylie 9 LOGAN 1:08.66 1:09.50

8 Holmes, Kylee 10 NEWARK 1:14.10



Heat 2

1 Henderson, Abby 11 TEAYS VALLEY 1:01.64 1:01.62 Q

2 Bridges, Khamiya 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 1:02.15 1:02.00 Q

3 Fries, Amelia 9 LANCASTER 1:03.99 1:03.43 q

4 Archie, Aubrey 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 1:05.56 1:05.73

5 Dalton, Keaira 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 1:08.63 1:06.53

6 Thomas, Laila 9 REYNOLDSBURG 1:09.00 1:07.20

7 Hammons, Nariyah 10 REYNOLDSBURG 1:07.28 1:07.74

8 McMahon, Sydney 10 TEAYS VALLEY 1:10.24 1:08.89

Heat 3

1 Martino, Kylen 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 1:02.06 1:01.55 Q

2 Brown, Jazmyn 9 NEWARK 1:01.95 1:03.24 Q

3 Coffill, Carrington 10 LOGAN 1:07.79 1:03.66

4 Neeley, Lindiwe 10 LANCASTER 1:05.49 1:03.82

5 Smith, Shiloh 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 1:05.12 1:04.34

6 Nelson, Bre 12 LOGAN 1:09.07 1:07.81

7 Herriott, Megan 12 NEWARK 1:08.15 1:08.27

-- Mamo, Betty 11 REYNOLDSBURG 1:09.75 DNS

Boys' 400 Meters Buckeye Semifinals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Semis

Compiled

1 McNeil, Gabe 10 LANCASTER 49.64 49.16 Q

2 Jones, Tyren 12 REYNOLDSBURG 52.06 50.89 Q

3 Barry, Alpha 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 52.46 51.12 Q

4 Jackson, Trefon 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.78 51.26 Q

5 Craycraft, Jett 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 52.25 51.38 q

6 Brazzell, Lorenzo 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 50.03 51.39 Q

7 Tucker, Nicholas 12 LOGAN 51.80 51.71 q

8 Dingess, Jeremiah 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 52.99 52.28

9 Roush, Jonas 11 LANCASTER 51.50 52.36 Q

10 Glover III, LaRon 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 53.22 52.60

11 Mealy, Markus 12 TEAYS VALLEY 52.74 52.81

12 Scrutchen, Joseph 9 GROVEPORT MADISON 52.90 53.11

13 Silvia, Jason 11 LANCASTER 52.80 53.27

14 Stimmel, Jackson 12 LOGAN 52.70 54.73

15 Ransom, DJ 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 54.47 55.03

16 Fawkes, Landon 12 REYNOLDSBURG 55.33 55.23

17 Blackburn, Caiden 9 TEAYS VALLEY 55.13 55.31

18 Hilgenberg, Noah 10 TEAYS VALLEY 56.25 55.54

19 Hankison, Tucker 9 LOGAN 55.68 55.59

20 Klusmann, Iverson 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 53.00 55.78

21 Mcnair, Christian 10 REYNOLDSBURG 54.38 55.79

22 Kopachy, Michael 9 NEWARK 59.48 1:01.80

23 Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 1:02.43 1:03.83

-- Brechbill, Sean 11 NEWARK DNS



Heat 1

1 McNeil, Gabe 10 LANCASTER 49.64 49.16 Q

2 Jones, Tyren 12 REYNOLDSBURG 52.06 50.89 Q

3 Craycraft, Jett 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 52.25 51.38 q

4 Dingess, Jeremiah 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 52.99 52.28

5 Scrutchen, Joseph 9 GROVEPORT MADISON 52.90 53.11

6 Fawkes, Landon 12 REYNOLDSBURG 55.33 55.23

7 Blackburn, Caiden 9 TEAYS VALLEY 55.13 55.31

-- Brechbill, Sean 11 NEWARK DNS

Heat 2

1 Barry, Alpha 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 52.46 51.12 Q

2 Brazzell, Lorenzo 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 50.03 51.39 Q

3 Tucker, Nicholas 12 LOGAN 51.80 51.71 q

4 Silvia, Jason 11 LANCASTER 52.80 53.27

5 Ransom, DJ 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 54.47 55.03

6 Hankison, Tucker 9 LOGAN 55.68 55.59

7 Klusmann, Iverson 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 53.00 55.78

8 Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 1:02.43 1:03.83

Heat 3

1 Jackson, Trefon 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.78 51.26 Q

2 Roush, Jonas 11 LANCASTER 51.50 52.36 Q

3 Glover III, LaRon 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 53.22 52.60

4 Mealy, Markus 12 TEAYS VALLEY 52.74 52.81

5 Stimmel, Jackson 12 LOGAN 52.70 54.73

6 Hilgenberg, Noah 10 TEAYS VALLEY 56.25 55.54

7 Mcnair, Christian 10 REYNOLDSBURG 54.38 55.79

8 Kopachy, Michael 9 NEWARK 59.48 1:01.80

Girls' 300m Hurdles Buckeye Semifinals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Semis

Compiled

1 Godsey-Adkins, Naomi 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 50.15 48.01 Q

2 Johnson, Rylee 10 LANCASTER 49.16 48.07 Q

3 Carrington, Alexandria 12 REYNOLDSBURG 49.03 48.13 Q

4 Allen, Harper 11 LANCASTER 48.56 48.18 Q

5 Hinton, Ella 10 LOGAN 48.94 48.63 q

6 Grant, Caley 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.14 49.50 Q

7 Francis, Adrianna 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 50.12 49.61 q

8 McGrath, Raelynn 10 TEAYS VALLEY 49.92 49.65

9 Gaal, Lily 11 TEAYS VALLEY 49.14 50.82 Q

10 Mobolagi, Amira 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.00 51.68

11 McVey, Jenna 11 LOGAN 51.59 52.26

12 Mahaffey, Danika 12 LOGAN 50.94 52.27

13 Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 NEWARK 50.78 54.08

14 Medek, Amelia 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 53.46 54.94

15 Smith, Alayna 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 54.63 55.02

16 Woody, Rebecca 11 LANCASTER 52.71 55.22

17 Robinson, Sarah 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 56.37 56.35

18 Kleinline, Izabella 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 55.96 57.41

-- Gaal, Eva 10 TEAYS VALLEY 57.19 DNS



Heat 1

1 Allen, Harper 11 LANCASTER 48.56 48.18 Q

2 Grant, Caley 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.14 49.50 Q

3 Francis, Adrianna 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 50.12 49.61 q

4 McGrath, Raelynn 10 TEAYS VALLEY 49.92 49.65

5 McVey, Jenna 11 LOGAN 51.59 52.26

6 Robinson, Sarah 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 56.37 56.35

-- Gaal, Eva 10 TEAYS VALLEY 57.19 DNS

Heat 2

1 Godsey-Adkins, Naomi 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 50.15 48.01 Q

2 Johnson, Rylee 10 LANCASTER 49.16 48.07 Q

3 Hinton, Ella 10 LOGAN 48.94 48.63 q

4 Mobolagi, Amira 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.00 51.68

5 Woody, Rebecca 11 LANCASTER 52.71 55.22

6 Kleinline, Izabella 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 55.96 57.41

Heat 3

1 Carrington, Alexandria 12 REYNOLDSBURG 49.03 48.13 Q

2 Gaal, Lily 11 TEAYS VALLEY 49.14 50.82 Q

3 Mahaffey, Danika 12 LOGAN 50.94 52.27

4 Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 NEWARK 50.78 54.08

5 Medek, Amelia 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 53.46 54.94

6 Smith, Alayna 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 54.63 55.02

Boys' 300m Hurdles Buckeye Semifinals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Semis

Compiled

1 Crawford, Cohen 10 LOGAN 40.60 40.36 Q

2 Kiptoo, Emmanuel 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 40.67 40.71 Q

3 Dukes, Isaac 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 41.66 41.01 Q

4 Price, Roy 10 NEWARK 43.21 41.32 q

5 Jones, Kysyn 10 LANCASTER 42.68 41.57 q

6 Abbott, Braylon 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 41.07 41.94 Q

7 Morris, Mehki 11 REYNOLDSBURG 44.50 42.64

8 Deer, Gavin 10 LOGAN 43.10 42.80 Q

9 Grensted, Chanler 11 LANCASTER 42.17 42.83 Q

10 Scollard, Ryan 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 41.29 42.95

11 Moore, Drew 12 TEAYS VALLEY 42.33 43.83

12 Ifakorede, Moses 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 43.98 44.44

13 French, Brennan 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 43.80 45.51

14 Pryor, Wyatt 10 LANCASTER 45.66 46.02

15 Mackey, Emmanuel 9 REYNOLDSBURG 47.50 46.73

16 Dalton, Isaiah 11 TEAYS VALLEY 45.17 48.52

17 Little, Levi 9 TEAYS VALLEY 48.37 48.71

18 Catahan, Enzo 9 NEWARK 45.07 49.23

-- Coakley, Caleb 10 LOGAN 42.70 DQ

-- Gullett, Aiden 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 46.16 DNS



Heat 1

1 Crawford, Cohen 10 LOGAN 40.60 40.36 Q

2 Grensted, Chanler 11 LANCASTER 42.17 42.83 Q

3 Moore, Drew 12 TEAYS VALLEY 42.33 43.83

4 Ifakorede, Moses 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 43.98 44.44

5 French, Brennan 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 43.80 45.51

6 Mackey, Emmanuel 9 REYNOLDSBURG 47.50 46.73

-- Gullett, Aiden 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 46.16 DNS

Heat 2

1 Kiptoo, Emmanuel 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 40.67 40.71 Q

2 Dukes, Isaac 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 41.66 41.01 Q

3 Price, Roy 10 NEWARK 43.21 41.32 q

4 Jones, Kysyn 10 LANCASTER 42.68 41.57 q

5 Morris, Mehki 11 REYNOLDSBURG 44.50 42.64

6 Pryor, Wyatt 10 LANCASTER 45.66 46.02

7 Little, Levi 9 TEAYS VALLEY 48.37 48.71

Heat 3

1 Abbott, Braylon 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 41.07 41.94 Q

2 Deer, Gavin 10 LOGAN 43.10 42.80 Q

3 Scollard, Ryan 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 41.29 42.95

4 Dalton, Isaiah 11 TEAYS VALLEY 45.17 48.52

5 Catahan, Enzo 9 NEWARK 45.07 49.23

-- Coakley, Caleb 10 LOGAN 42.70 DQ

Girls' 200 Meters Buckeye Semifinals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Semis

Compiled

1 Franklin, Serenity 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 25.09 24.90 Q

2 Poke, Genesis 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 25.18 25.41 Q

3 Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 25.83 25.97 Q

4 Mattox, Gabbi 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 26.12 26.15 Q

5 Ray, Malia 9 REYNOLDSBURG 26.82 26.48 Q

6 Gibson, Tyanna 11 REYNOLDSBURG 27.62 26.77 Q

7 Westbrooks, Sienna 12 LANCASTER 26.96 26.98 q

8 Westbrooks, Addison 12 LANCASTER 27.73 27.03 q

9 Pennington, Sam 10 LOGAN 26.76 27.11

10 Chilcote, Emma 12 LOGAN 27.10 27.42

11 Edwards, Leslie 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 27.89 27.57

12 Thompson, Brooklynn 10 LANCASTER 27.11 27.60

13 Jones, Aarmya 12 REYNOLDSBURG 27.46 27.61

14 Baker, Paige 10 TEAYS VALLEY 28.17 27.87

15 Ridley, Kathryn 12 TEAYS VALLEY 28.68 27.89

16 Johnson, Joy 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 27.99 28.06

17 Vandegrift, Skylar 10 TEAYS VALLEY 28.47 28.34

18 Lundy, Isabella 9 LOGAN 28.11 28.37

19 Yancey, My'Ana 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 28.70 28.42

20 Davis, Kyleigh 9 NEWARK 28.18 28.50

21 Smith, Iyonna 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 28.06 28.56

22 Hampton, Amber 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 28.76 29.15

23 Haider, Savannah 10 NEWARK 29.18 29.32

24 Davies, Ella 10 NEWARK 30.33 29.52



Heat 1

1 Franklin, Serenity 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 25.09 24.90 Q

2 Ray, Malia 9 REYNOLDSBURG 26.82 26.48 Q

3 Westbrooks, Sienna 12 LANCASTER 26.96 26.98 q

4 Westbrooks, Addison 12 LANCASTER 27.73 27.03 q

5 Edwards, Leslie 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 27.89 27.57

6 Vandegrift, Skylar 10 TEAYS VALLEY 28.47 28.34

7 Davis, Kyleigh 9 NEWARK 28.18 28.50

8 Davies, Ella 10 NEWARK 30.33 29.52

Heat 2

1 Poke, Genesis 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 25.18 25.41 Q

2 Gibson, Tyanna 11 REYNOLDSBURG 27.62 26.77 Q

3 Pennington, Sam 10 LOGAN 26.76 27.11

4 Chilcote, Emma 12 LOGAN 27.10 27.42

5 Baker, Paige 10 TEAYS VALLEY 28.17 27.87

6 Ridley, Kathryn 12 TEAYS VALLEY 28.68 27.89

7 Johnson, Joy 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 27.99 28.06

8 Haider, Savannah 10 NEWARK 29.18 29.32

Heat 3

1 Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 25.83 25.97 Q

2 Mattox, Gabbi 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 26.12 26.15 Q

3 Thompson, Brooklynn 10 LANCASTER 27.11 27.60

4 Jones, Aarmya 12 REYNOLDSBURG 27.46 27.61

5 Lundy, Isabella 9 LOGAN 28.11 28.37

6 Yancey, My'Ana 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 28.70 28.42

7 Smith, Iyonna 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 28.06 28.56

8 Hampton, Amber 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 28.76 29.15



Boys' 200 Meters Buckeye Semifinals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Semis

Compiled

1 Shriner, Braden 11 LOGAN 21.91 21.76 Q

2 Scott, Juell 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 22.37 21.78 Q

3 McCoy, Xavier 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 22.13 21.91 Q

4 Wasko, Anthony 12 REYNOLDSBURG 22.64 22.15 Q

5 Spikes, Braylen 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 22.52 22.25 Q

6 Moore, Josh 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 22.32 22.44 Q

7 Zuniga, Jael 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 22.82 22.48 q

8 Washington, Arreyon 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 22.76 22.62 q

9 Gardiner, William 11 REYNOLDSBURG 23.41 23.18

10 Fraley, Jeremy 12 LOGAN 22.80 23.29

11 Dosous, Marcel 9 LANCASTER 23.20 23.66

12 Breaston, Zion 11 REYNOLDSBURG 24.09 23.80

13 Tisdale, Jacob 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 22.91 23.87

14 Loughman, Treig 9 NEWARK 23.42 23.95

15 Burgess, Lamarion 9 GROVEPORT MADISON 23.38 24.02

16 Buell, Jacob 11 NEWARK 23.67 24.08

17 Stiffler, Dylan 9 TEAYS VALLEY 24.79 24.27

18 Woody, Caiel 12 LANCASTER 23.86 24.33

19 Searles, Brandon 12 TEAYS VALLEY 24.64 24.45

20 Taylor, Kaden 12 LOGAN 24.48 24.48

21 Hanson, Jacob 11 LANCASTER 24.80 24.63

22 McDowell, Cavin 11 TEAYS VALLEY 25.02 25.97

-- Quesenberry, Aiden 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 22.58 DNS

-- Comedy, Kaiyin 10 NEWARK 27.12 DNS

Heat 1

1 Shriner, Braden 11 LOGAN 21.91 21.76 Q

2 Wasko, Anthony 12 REYNOLDSBURG 22.64 22.15 Q

3 Dosous, Marcel 9 LANCASTER 23.20 23.66

4 Breaston, Zion 11 REYNOLDSBURG 24.09 23.80

5 Burgess, Lamarion 9 GROVEPORT MADISON 23.38 24.02

6 Taylor, Kaden 12 LOGAN 24.48 24.48

-- Quesenberry, Aiden 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 22.58 DNS

-- Comedy, Kaiyin 10 NEWARK 27.12 DNS

Heat 2

1 McCoy, Xavier 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 22.13 21.91 Q

2 Spikes, Braylen 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 22.52 22.25 Q

3 Washington, Arreyon 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 22.76 22.62 q

4 Gardiner, William 11 REYNOLDSBURG 23.41 23.18

5 Tisdale, Jacob 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 22.91 23.87

6 Woody, Caiel 12 LANCASTER 23.86 24.33

7 Searles, Brandon 12 TEAYS VALLEY 24.64 24.45

8 McDowell, Cavin 11 TEAYS VALLEY 25.02 25.97



Heat 3

1 Scott, Juell 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 22.37 21.78 Q

2 Moore, Josh 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 22.32 22.44 Q

3 Zuniga, Jael 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 22.82 22.48 q

4 Fraley, Jeremy 12 LOGAN 22.80 23.29

5 Loughman, Treig 9 NEWARK 23.42 23.95

6 Buell, Jacob 11 NEWARK 23.67 24.08

7 Stiffler, Dylan 9 TEAYS VALLEY 24.79 24.27

8 Hanson, Jacob 11 LANCASTER 24.80 24.63

Girls' 100m Hurdles Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Francis, Adrianna 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 16.05 16.06 10

2 Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 NEWARK 16.44 16.77 8

3 Johnson, Rylee 10 LANCASTER 17.26 16.83 6

4 Woody, Rebecca 11 LANCASTER 17.67 17.20 5

5 Hinton, Ella 10 LOGAN 17.41 17.29 4

6 McGrath, Raelynn 10 TEAYS VALLEY 17.40 17.38 3

7 McVey, Jenna 11 LOGAN 17.43 17.70 2

8 Mobolagi, Amira 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 17.52 17.84 1

Heat 1

1 Francis, Adrianna 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 16.05 16.06 10

2 Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 NEWARK 16.44 16.77 8

3 Johnson, Rylee 10 LANCASTER 17.26 16.83 6

4 Woody, Rebecca 11 LANCASTER 17.67 17.20 5

5 Hinton, Ella 10 LOGAN 17.41 17.29 4

6 McGrath, Raelynn 10 TEAYS VALLEY 17.40 17.38 3

7 McVey, Jenna 11 LOGAN 17.43 17.70 2

8 Mobolagi, Amira 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 17.52 17.84 1

Boys' 110m Hurdles Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Price, Roy 10 NEWARK 15.21 14.74 10

2 Scollard, Ryan 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 15.29 15.07 8 (15.067)

3 Roush, Trey 12 LOGAN 15.23 15.07 6 (15.069)

4 Crawford, Cohen 10 LOGAN 15.98 15.61 5

5 Holmes, Jaylen 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 15.98 15.62 4

6 Gullett, Aiden 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 15.91 15.95 3

7 Mohler, Jackson 12 LOGAN 16.19 16.26 2

8 Moore, Drew 12 TEAYS VALLEY 15.86 17.93 1



Heat 1

1 Price, Roy 10 NEWARK 15.21 14.74 10

2 Scollard, Ryan 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 15.29 15.07 8 (15.067)

3 Roush, Trey 12 LOGAN 15.23 15.07 6 (15.069)

4 Crawford, Cohen 10 LOGAN 15.98 15.61 5

5 Holmes, Jaylen 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 15.98 15.62 4

6 Gullett, Aiden 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 15.91 15.95 3

7 Mohler, Jackson 12 LOGAN 16.19 16.26 2

8 Moore, Drew 12 TEAYS VALLEY 15.86 17.93 1

Girls' 100 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Alls, Grace 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12.40 12.28 10

2 Nichloas, Lachele 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12.51 12.38 8

3 Ray, Malia 9 REYNOLDSBURG 12.73 12.63 6

4 Chilcote, Emma 12 LOGAN 12.91 12.76 5

5 Duncan, Brianna 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 13.02 12.96 4

6 Pennington, Sam 10 LOGAN 13.12 12.98 3

7 Jones, Aarmya 12 REYNOLDSBURG 13.14 13.23 2

-- Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 12.68 DNS

Heat 1

1 Alls, Grace 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12.40 12.28 10

2 Nichloas, Lachele 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12.51 12.38 8

3 Ray, Malia 9 REYNOLDSBURG 12.73 12.63 6

4 Chilcote, Emma 12 LOGAN 12.91 12.76 5

5 Duncan, Brianna 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 13.02 12.96 4

6 Pennington, Sam 10 LOGAN 13.12 12.98 3

7 Jones, Aarmya 12 REYNOLDSBURG 13.14 13.23 2

-- Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 12.68 DNS

Boys' 100 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Shriner, Braden 11 LOGAN 10.77 10.87 10

2 Scott, Juell 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 11.00 10.96 8 (10.953)

3 Moore, Josh 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 11.03 10.96 6 (10.956)

4 Brazzell, Lorenzo 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 11.02 11.17 5

5 Wasko, Anthony 12 REYNOLDSBURG 11.12 11.22 4

6 Spikes, Braylen 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 11.07 11.32 3

7 Jones, Tyren 12 REYNOLDSBURG 11.09 11.43 2

8 Zuniga, Jael 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 11.23 11.48 1



Heat 1

1 Shriner, Braden 11 LOGAN 10.77 10.87 10

2 Scott, Juell 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 11.00 10.96 8 (10.953)

3 Moore, Josh 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 11.03 10.96 6 (10.956)

4 Brazzell, Lorenzo 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 11.02 11.17 5

5 Wasko, Anthony 12 REYNOLDSBURG 11.12 11.22 4

6 Spikes, Braylen 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 11.07 11.32 3

7 Jones, Tyren 12 REYNOLDSBURG 11.09 11.43 2

8 Zuniga, Jael 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 11.23 11.48 1

Girls' 4x200 Relay Buckeye Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 1:42.00 1:46.33 10

1) Galloway, Moriah 9 2) Stringer, Amara 9 3) Grant, Caley 9 4) Mattox, Gabbi 10

2 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 1:49.28 1:47.25 8

1) Drake, Jayanna 10 2) Durney, Amiyah 10 3) Carrington, Alexandria 12 4) Gibson, Tyanna 11

3 LANCASTER 'A' 1:48.10 1:47.35 6

1) Sark, Jacilynn 11 2) Thompson, Brooklynn 10 3) Westbrooks, Sienna 12 4) Westbrooks, Addison 12

4 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 1:48.31 1:48.27 5

1) Edwards, Leslie 10 2) Stevenson, Layla 10 3) Yancey, My'Ana 12 4) Smith, Shiloh 10

5 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 1:52.67 1:49.42 4

1) Henderson, Abby 11 2) Vandegrift, Skylar 10 3) Ridley, Kathryn 12 4) Baker, Paige 10

6 NEWARK 'A' 1:51.31 1:50.65 3

1) Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 2) Haider, Savannah 10 3) Davis, Kyleigh 9 4) Brown, Jazmyn 9

7 LOGAN 'A' 1:51.04 1:50.67 2

1) Chilcote, Emma 12 2) Lundy, Isabella 9 3) Sater, Chloe 12 4) Sater, Sophie 9

8 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 1:53.17 1:51.19

1) Johnson, Joy 10 2) Smith, Iyonna 11 3) Hampton, Amber 11 4) Coleman, Giana 10



Heat 1

1 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 1:42.00 1:46.33 10

1) Galloway, Moriah 9 2) Stringer, Amara 9 3) Grant, Caley 9 4) Mattox, Gabbi 10

2 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 1:49.28 1:47.25 8

1) Drake, Jayanna 10 2) Durney, Amiyah 10 3) Carrington, Alexandria 12 4) Gibson, Tyanna 11

3 LANCASTER 'A' 1:48.10 1:47.35 6

1) Sark, Jacilynn 11 2) Thompson, Brooklynn 10 3) Westbrooks, Sienna 12 4) Westbrooks, Addison 12

4 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 1:48.31 1:48.27 5

1) Edwards, Leslie 10 2) Stevenson, Layla 10 3) Yancey, My'Ana 12 4) Smith, Shiloh 10

5 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 1:52.67 1:49.42 4

1) Henderson, Abby 11 2) Vandegrift, Skylar 10 3) Ridley, Kathryn 12 4) Baker, Paige 10

6 NEWARK 'A' 1:51.31 1:50.65 3

1) Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 2) Haider, Savannah 10 3) Davis, Kyleigh 9 4) Brown, Jazmyn 9

7 LOGAN 'A' 1:51.04 1:50.67 2

1) Chilcote, Emma 12 2) Lundy, Isabella 9 3) Sater, Chloe 12 4) Sater, Sophie 9

8 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 1:53.17 1:51.19

1) Johnson, Joy 10 2) Smith, Iyonna 11 3) Hampton, Amber 11 4) Coleman, Giana 10

Boys' 4x200 Relay Buckeye Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 1:30.71 1:27.59 10

1) Zuniga, Jael 11 2) Moore, Jeremiah 12 3) Burgess, Lamarion 9 4) Moore, Josh 12

2 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 1:28.69 1:29.54 8

1) Tippie, Silas 12 2) Dickson, Kase 12 3) Dukes, Isaac 11 4) Peake Jr., Darrell 10

3 LOGAN 'A' 1:30.00 1:29.55 6

1) Fraley, Jeremy 12 2) Stimmel, Jackson 12 3) Alford, Blake 11 4) Tucker, Nicholas 12

4 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 1:29.49 1:29.64 5

1) Green, malachi 11 2) Gardiner, William 11 3) Daniels, Nicholas 11 4) Breaston, Zion 11

5 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 1:30.71 1:30.48 4

1) Dingess, Jeremiah 10 2) Tisdale, Jacob 12 3) Craycraft, Jett 9 4) Jackson, DeAndre 11

6 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 1:38.47 1:33.50 3

1) Searles, Brandon 12 2) Mealy, Markus 12 3) Stiffler, Dylan 9 4) Dalton, Isaiah 11

7 LANCASTER 'A' 1:33.00 1:34.05 2

1) Boyden, Isaac 10 2) Woody, Caiel 12 3) Jones, Kysyn 10 4) Silvia, Jason 11

-- NEWARK 'A' 1:33.15 DNS

1) Buell, Jacob 11 2) Booker, Camden 10 3) Loughman, Treig 9 4) Price, Roy 10



Heat 1

1 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 1:30.71 1:27.59 10

1) Zuniga, Jael 11 2) Moore, Jeremiah 12 3) Burgess, Lamarion 9 4) Moore, Josh 12

2 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 1:28.69 1:29.54 8

1) Tippie, Silas 12 2) Dickson, Kase 12 3) Dukes, Isaac 11 4) Peake Jr., Darrell 10

3 LOGAN 'A' 1:30.00 1:29.55 6

1) Fraley, Jeremy 12 2) Stimmel, Jackson 12 3) Alford, Blake 11 4) Tucker, Nicholas 12

4 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 1:29.49 1:29.64 5

1) Green, malachi 11 2) Gardiner, William 11 3) Daniels, Nicholas 11 4) Breaston, Zion 11

5 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 1:30.71 1:30.48 4

1) Dingess, Jeremiah 10 2) Tisdale, Jacob 12 3) Craycraft, Jett 9 4) Jackson, DeAndre 11

6 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 1:38.47 1:33.50 3

1) Searles, Brandon 12 2) Mealy, Markus 12 3) Stiffler, Dylan 9 4) Dalton, Isaiah 11

7 LANCASTER 'A' 1:33.00 1:34.05 2

1) Boyden, Isaac 10 2) Woody, Caiel 12 3) Jones, Kysyn 10 4) Silvia, Jason 11

-- NEWARK 'A' 1:33.15 DNS

1) Buell, Jacob 11 2) Booker, Camden 10 3) Loughman, Treig 9 4) Price, Roy 10

Girls' 1600 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Allen, Harper 11 LANCASTER 5:02.42 4:58.19 10

2 Heil, Marisa 12 LANCASTER 4:59.88 4:59.65 8

3 Derringer, Brooke 9 LANCASTER 5:22.10 5:17.34 6

4 Hammack, Sydney 12 LOGAN 5:26.00 5:20.05 5

5 Keplar, Addison (Addie) 10 TEAYS VALLEY 5:27.89 5:20.60 4

6 Stepp, Lillian 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 5:28.61 5:23.90 3

7 Goss, Kaylen 10 LOGAN 5:36.44 5:26.57 2

8 Hughey, Peyton 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 5:43.14 5:31.44 1

9 Skidmore, Karley 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 5:34.45 5:38.07

10 Thanasack, Grace 10 TEAYS VALLEY 5:40.68

11 Ardrey, Iris 10 TEAYS VALLEY 6:05.97 5:58.16

12 Cozad, Gracyn 9 LOGAN 6:13.49 5:59.37

13 Plasters, Kate 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 5:58.63 6:11.93

14 Hassan, Zebeba 11 REYNOLDSBURG 6:08.40 6:15.69

15 Pyle, Meredith 11 NEWARK 6:06.24 6:20.44

16 Shaw, Kate 10 NEWARK 6:21.99 6:27.51

17 Glass, Julia 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 6:45.76 6:37.62

18 Harsh, Paige 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 6:26.79 6:48.62

-- Sites, Katie 11 NEWARK 6:00.76 DNS



Heat 1

1 Allen, Harper 11 LANCASTER 5:02.42 4:58.19 10

2 Heil, Marisa 12 LANCASTER 4:59.88 4:59.65 8

3 Derringer, Brooke 9 LANCASTER 5:22.10 5:17.34 6

4 Hammack, Sydney 12 LOGAN 5:26.00 5:20.05 5

5 Keplar, Addison (Addie) 10 TEAYS VALLEY 5:27.89 5:20.60 4

6 Stepp, Lillian 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 5:28.61 5:23.90 3

7 Goss, Kaylen 10 LOGAN 5:36.44 5:26.57 2

8 Hughey, Peyton 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 5:43.14 5:31.44 1

9 Skidmore, Karley 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 5:34.45 5:38.07

10 Thanasack, Grace 10 TEAYS VALLEY 5:40.68

11 Ardrey, Iris 10 TEAYS VALLEY 6:05.97 5:58.16

12 Cozad, Gracyn 9 LOGAN 6:13.49 5:59.37

13 Plasters, Kate 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 5:58.63 6:11.93

14 Hassan, Zebeba 11 REYNOLDSBURG 6:08.40 6:15.69

15 Pyle, Meredith 11 NEWARK 6:06.24 6:20.44

16 Shaw, Kate 10 NEWARK 6:21.99 6:27.51

17 Glass, Julia 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 6:45.76 6:37.62

18 Harsh, Paige 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 6:26.79 6:48.62

-- Sites, Katie 11 NEWARK 6:00.76 DNS

Boys' 1600 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Jarrett, Brock 11 LANCASTER 4:15.02 4:29.61 10

2 Hamilton, Grant 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 4:40.75 4:30.16 8

3 Perry, Andrew 11 LOGAN 4:29.00 4:32.71 6

4 Davis, Carter 12 LANCASTER 4:35.00 4:33.83 5

5 Merrell, Carter 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 4:40.17 4:36.10 4

6 Carter, Talan 11 LANCASTER 4:46.27 4:43.86 3

7 Bah, Abdoul 12 REYNOLDSBURG 4:39.46 4:44.33 2

8 Major, Disun 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 4:51.42 4:45.98 1

9 Hembree, Elias 10 LOGAN 4:42.00 4:49.90

10 Moore, Logan 11 TEAYS VALLEY 4:55.02 4:50.51

11 Snow, Jacob 11 NEWARK 4:52.09 4:52.02

12 Martin, Caden 11 LOGAN 4:42.00 4:55.41

13 Crouse, Jack 10 NEWARK 5:06.01 4:59.40

14 Simcox, Casen 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 4:53.28 5:00.52

15 Webb, Jackson 10 NEWARK 5:05.99 5:03.71

16 Ellis, Ian 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 5:07.51 5:05.31

17 Kotlarek, Eoin 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 5:16.64 5:10.26

18 Torgerson, Scott 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 5:07.99 5:14.34

19 Tennantt, Parker 9 REYNOLDSBURG 5:08.31 5:15.32

20 Fraley, Brayden 11 TEAYS VALLEY 5:09.79 5:18.92

21 Jett, CJ 10 TEAYS VALLEY 5:23.77 5:19.12

22 Konot, Zach 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 5:39.36 5:42.60

23 Click, Ashton 10 REYNOLDSBURG 6:54.97 6:39.18



Heat 1

1 Jarrett, Brock 11 LANCASTER 4:15.02 4:29.61 10

2 Hamilton, Grant 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 4:40.75 4:30.16 8

3 Perry, Andrew 11 LOGAN 4:29.00 4:32.71 6

4 Davis, Carter 12 LANCASTER 4:35.00 4:33.83 5

5 Merrell, Carter 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 4:40.17 4:36.10 4

6 Carter, Talan 11 LANCASTER 4:46.27 4:43.86 3

7 Bah, Abdoul 12 REYNOLDSBURG 4:39.46 4:44.33 2

8 Major, Disun 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 4:51.42 4:45.98 1

9 Hembree, Elias 10 LOGAN 4:42.00 4:49.90

10 Moore, Logan 11 TEAYS VALLEY 4:55.02 4:50.51

11 Snow, Jacob 11 NEWARK 4:52.09 4:52.02

12 Martin, Caden 11 LOGAN 4:42.00 4:55.41

13 Crouse, Jack 10 NEWARK 5:06.01 4:59.40

14 Simcox, Casen 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 4:53.28 5:00.52

15 Webb, Jackson 10 NEWARK 5:05.99 5:03.71

16 Ellis, Ian 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 5:07.51 5:05.31

17 Kotlarek, Eoin 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 5:16.64 5:10.26

18 Torgerson, Scott 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 5:07.99 5:14.34

19 Tennantt, Parker 9 REYNOLDSBURG 5:08.31 5:15.32

20 Fraley, Brayden 11 TEAYS VALLEY 5:09.79 5:18.92

21 Jett, CJ 10 TEAYS VALLEY 5:23.77 5:19.12

22 Konot, Zach 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 5:39.36 5:42.60

23 Click, Ashton 10 REYNOLDSBURG 6:54.97 6:39.18

Girls' 4x100 Relay Buckeye Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 47.32 47.44 10

1) Nichloas, Lachele 11 2) Alls, Grace 12 3) Franklin, Serenity 10 4) Poke, Genesis 10

2 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 51.51 50.06 8

1) Drake, Jayanna 10 2) Hill, Assata 9 3) Ray, Malia 9 4) Jones, Aarmya 12

3 LOGAN 'A' 50.76 50.54 6

1) Pennington, Sam 10 2) Sater, Sophie 9 3) Sater, Chloe 12 4) Chilcote, Emma 12

4 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 51.11 50.88 5

1) Edwards, Leslie 10 2) Yancey, My'Ana 12 3) Stevenson, Layla 10 4) Weah, Frances 10

5 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 53.79 51.96 4

1) Sopko, Avery 12 2) McGrath, Raelynn 10 3) Ridley, Kathryn 12 4) Baker, Paige 10

6 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 51.80 52.42 3

1) Smith, Iyonna 11 2) Knight-Crudup, Lyric 9 3) Coleman, Giana 10 4) Edmonds, Zyarea 11

7 LANCASTER 'A' 53.12 52.79 2

1) Dick, Ally 10 2) McKinney, Juna 11 3) Lebbie, Ava 10 4) Perez, Dayna 9

8 NEWARK 'A' 54.64 53.98

1) Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 2) Davis, Kyleigh 9 3) Haider, Savannah 10 4) Wells, Udaya 12



Heat 1

1 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 47.32 47.44 10

1) Nichloas, Lachele 11 2) Alls, Grace 12 3) Franklin, Serenity 10 4) Poke, Genesis 10

2 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 51.51 50.06 8

1) Drake, Jayanna 10 2) Hill, Assata 9 3) Ray, Malia 9 4) Jones, Aarmya 12

3 LOGAN 'A' 50.76 50.54 6

1) Pennington, Sam 10 2) Sater, Sophie 9 3) Sater, Chloe 12 4) Chilcote, Emma 12

4 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 51.11 50.88 5

1) Edwards, Leslie 10 2) Yancey, My'Ana 12 3) Stevenson, Layla 10 4) Weah, Frances 10

5 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 53.79 51.96 4

1) Sopko, Avery 12 2) McGrath, Raelynn 10 3) Ridley, Kathryn 12 4) Baker, Paige 10

6 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 51.80 52.42 3

1) Smith, Iyonna 11 2) Knight-Crudup, Lyric 9 3) Coleman, Giana 10 4) Edmonds, Zyarea 11

7 LANCASTER 'A' 53.12 52.79 2

1) Dick, Ally 10 2) McKinney, Juna 11 3) Lebbie, Ava 10 4) Perez, Dayna 9

8 NEWARK 'A' 54.64 53.98

1) Andrews-Barreau, Odessa 9 2) Davis, Kyleigh 9 3) Haider, Savannah 10 4) Wells, Udaya 12

Boys' 4x100 Relay Buckeye Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 41.96 41.72 10

1) McCoy, Xavier 12 2) Scott, Juell 12 3) Dickson, Kase 12 4) Washington, Arreyon 11

2 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 42.70 42.04 8

1) Zuniga, Jael 11 2) Moore, Jeremiah 12 3) Burgess, Lamarion 9 4) Moore, Josh 12

3 LOGAN 'A' 42.50 42.70 6

1) Fraley, Jeremy 12 2) Alford, Blake 11 3) Tucker, Nicholas 12 4) Shriner, Braden 11

4 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 42.82 42.84 5

1) Amankwa, Irvin 12 2) Tisdale, Jacob 12 3) Jackson, DeAndre 11 4) Spikes, Braylen 10

5 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 43.92 42.90 4

1) Jones, Tyren 12 2) Wasko, Anthony 12 3) Gardiner, William 11 4) Green, malachi 11

6 LANCASTER 'A' 44.74 44.06 3

1) Grensted, Chanler 11 2) Reynolds, Marquiz 12 3) Boyden, Isaac 10 4) Roush, Eli 12

7 NEWARK 'A' 44.97 45.24 2

1) Buell, Jacob 11 2) Catahan, Enzo 9 3) Booker, Camden 10 4) Comedy, Kaiyin 10

8 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 45.23 45.88

1) Woods, Jayden 11 2) Cordes, Carsen 10 3) Gray, Griffin 12 4) Railey, De'Vaughn 10



Heat 1

1 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 41.96 41.72 10

1) McCoy, Xavier 12 2) Scott, Juell 12 3) Dickson, Kase 12 4) Washington, Arreyon 11

2 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 42.70 42.04 8

1) Zuniga, Jael 11 2) Moore, Jeremiah 12 3) Burgess, Lamarion 9 4) Moore, Josh 12

3 LOGAN 'A' 42.50 42.70 6

1) Fraley, Jeremy 12 2) Alford, Blake 11 3) Tucker, Nicholas 12 4) Shriner, Braden 11

4 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 42.82 42.84 5

1) Amankwa, Irvin 12 2) Tisdale, Jacob 12 3) Jackson, DeAndre 11 4) Spikes, Braylen 10

5 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 43.92 42.90 4

1) Jones, Tyren 12 2) Wasko, Anthony 12 3) Gardiner, William 11 4) Green, malachi 11

6 LANCASTER 'A' 44.74 44.06 3

1) Grensted, Chanler 11 2) Reynolds, Marquiz 12 3) Boyden, Isaac 10 4) Roush, Eli 12

7 NEWARK 'A' 44.97 45.24 2

1) Buell, Jacob 11 2) Catahan, Enzo 9 3) Booker, Camden 10 4) Comedy, Kaiyin 10

8 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 45.23 45.88

1) Woods, Jayden 11 2) Cordes, Carsen 10 3) Gray, Griffin 12 4) Railey, De'Vaughn 10

Girls' 400 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Henderson, Abby 11 TEAYS VALLEY 1:01.62 1:00.89 10

2 Sark, Jacilynn 11 LANCASTER 1:01.96 1:01.12 8

3 Martino, Kylen 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 1:01.55 1:01.36 6

4 Bridges, Khamiya 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 1:02.00 1:01.58 5

5 Duncan, Brianna 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 1:02.83 1:02.12 4

6 Brown, Jazmyn 9 NEWARK 1:03.24 1:02.76 3

7 Fries, Amelia 9 LANCASTER 1:03.43 1:03.42 2

-- Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 58.29 DNS

Heat 1

1 Henderson, Abby 11 TEAYS VALLEY 1:01.62 1:00.89 10

2 Sark, Jacilynn 11 LANCASTER 1:01.96 1:01.12 8

3 Martino, Kylen 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 1:01.55 1:01.36 6

4 Bridges, Khamiya 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 1:02.00 1:01.58 5

5 Duncan, Brianna 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 1:02.83 1:02.12 4

6 Brown, Jazmyn 9 NEWARK 1:03.24 1:02.76 3

7 Fries, Amelia 9 LANCASTER 1:03.43 1:03.42 2

-- Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 58.29 DNS



Boys' 400 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Brazzell, Lorenzo 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.39 49.55 10

2 McNeil, Gabe 10 LANCASTER 49.16 49.87 8

3 Barry, Alpha 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.12 51.49 6

4 Jackson, Trefon 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.26 51.67 5

5 Craycraft, Jett 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 51.38 51.71 4

6 Tucker, Nicholas 12 LOGAN 51.71 53.31 3

7 Jones, Tyren 12 REYNOLDSBURG 50.89 1:00.03 2

-- Roush, Jonas 11 LANCASTER 52.36 DNS

Heat 1

1 Brazzell, Lorenzo 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.39 49.55 10

2 McNeil, Gabe 10 LANCASTER 49.16 49.87 8

3 Barry, Alpha 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.12 51.49 6

4 Jackson, Trefon 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 51.26 51.67 5

5 Craycraft, Jett 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 51.38 51.71 4

6 Tucker, Nicholas 12 LOGAN 51.71 53.31 3

7 Jones, Tyren 12 REYNOLDSBURG 50.89 1:00.03 2

-- Roush, Jonas 11 LANCASTER 52.36 DNS

Girls' 300m Hurdles Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Johnson, Rylee 10 LANCASTER 48.07 47.10 10

2 Carrington, Alexandria 12 REYNOLDSBURG 48.13 47.28 8

3 Godsey-Adkins, Naomi 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 48.01 47.46 6

4 Grant, Caley 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 49.50 48.95 5

5 Hinton, Ella 10 LOGAN 48.63 49.35 4

6 Gaal, Lily 11 TEAYS VALLEY 50.82 49.87 3

7 Allen, Harper 11 LANCASTER 48.18 51.00 2

8 Francis, Adrianna 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 49.61 51.51 1

Heat 1

1 Johnson, Rylee 10 LANCASTER 48.07 47.10 10

2 Carrington, Alexandria 12 REYNOLDSBURG 48.13 47.28 8

3 Godsey-Adkins, Naomi 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 48.01 47.46 6

4 Grant, Caley 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 49.50 48.95 5

5 Hinton, Ella 10 LOGAN 48.63 49.35 4

6 Gaal, Lily 11 TEAYS VALLEY 50.82 49.87 3

7 Allen, Harper 11 LANCASTER 48.18 51.00 2

8 Francis, Adrianna 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 49.61 51.51 1



Boys' 300m Hurdles Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Crawford, Cohen 10 LOGAN 40.36 39.84 10

2 Dukes, Isaac 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 41.01 40.42 8

3 Kiptoo, Emmanuel 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 40.71 40.48 6

4 Price, Roy 10 NEWARK 41.32 41.62 5

5 Grensted, Chanler 11 LANCASTER 42.83 42.01 4

6 Deer, Gavin 10 LOGAN 42.80 42.39 3

7 Abbott, Braylon 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 41.94 42.46 2

8 Jones, Kysyn 10 LANCASTER 41.57 42.83 1

Heat 1

1 Crawford, Cohen 10 LOGAN 40.36 39.84 10

2 Dukes, Isaac 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 41.01 40.42 8

3 Kiptoo, Emmanuel 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 40.71 40.48 6

4 Price, Roy 10 NEWARK 41.32 41.62 5

5 Grensted, Chanler 11 LANCASTER 42.83 42.01 4

6 Deer, Gavin 10 LOGAN 42.80 42.39 3

7 Abbott, Braylon 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 41.94 42.46 2

8 Jones, Kysyn 10 LANCASTER 41.57 42.83 1

Girls' 800 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Galinger, Reese 10 TEAYS VALLEY 2:25.51 2:19.23 10

2 Allen, Harper 11 LANCASTER 2:18.01 2:19.54 8

3 Allen, Hadley 9 LANCASTER 2:24.89 2:24.03 6

4 Fries, Amelia 9 LANCASTER 2:28.14 2:26.72 5

5 Hinton, Emma 10 LOGAN 2:33.09 2:32.42 4

6 Thanasack, Grace 10 TEAYS VALLEY 2:30.93 2:32.56 3

7 Rippl, Elizabeth 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:38.25 2:33.27 2

8 Viola, Sophia 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:32.95 2:35.93 1

9 McCullough, Jenna 12 NEWARK 2:41.14 2:36.39

10 Maxwell, Khloe 9 TEAYS VALLEY 2:41.57 2:36.60

11 Cozad, Gracyn 9 LOGAN 2:53.47 2:46.88

12 Condrac, Hannah 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:41.17 2:48.74

13 Warner, Sarah 12 NEWARK 3:06.22 2:53.27

14 Wilder, Bailey 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:57.06 2:59.85

15 Harsh, Paige 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:53.38 3:07.25

-- Bridges, Khamiya 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:35.80 DNS

-- Thomas, Laila 9 REYNOLDSBURG 2:57.91 DNS

-- Mamo, Betty 11 REYNOLDSBURG 3:26.40 DNS



Heat 1

1 Galinger, Reese 10 TEAYS VALLEY 2:25.51 2:19.23 10

2 Allen, Harper 11 LANCASTER 2:18.01 2:19.54 8

3 Allen, Hadley 9 LANCASTER 2:24.89 2:24.03 6

4 Fries, Amelia 9 LANCASTER 2:28.14 2:26.72 5

5 Hinton, Emma 10 LOGAN 2:33.09 2:32.42 4

6 Thanasack, Grace 10 TEAYS VALLEY 2:30.93 2:32.56 3

7 Rippl, Elizabeth 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:38.25 2:33.27 2

8 Viola, Sophia 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:32.95 2:35.93 1

9 McCullough, Jenna 12 NEWARK 2:41.14 2:36.39

10 Maxwell, Khloe 9 TEAYS VALLEY 2:41.57 2:36.60

11 Cozad, Gracyn 9 LOGAN 2:53.47 2:46.88

12 Condrac, Hannah 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:41.17 2:48.74

13 Warner, Sarah 12 NEWARK 3:06.22 2:53.27

14 Wilder, Bailey 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:57.06 2:59.85

15 Harsh, Paige 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:53.38 3:07.25

-- Bridges, Khamiya 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:35.80 DNS

-- Thomas, Laila 9 REYNOLDSBURG 2:57.91 DNS

-- Mamo, Betty 11 REYNOLDSBURG 3:26.40 DNS

Boys' 800 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Jarrett, Brock 11 LANCASTER 1:55.36 1:56.08 10

2 Richardson, Phyel 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:02.51 1:59.59 8

3 Keller, Kaden 9 LANCASTER 2:04.57 2:01.17 6

4 Notestine, Jayden 9 LANCASTER 2:00.00 2:02.37 5

5 Gill, Javen 12 LOGAN 2:02.94 2:02.77 4

6 Glover III, LaRon 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 2:03.68 2:03.68 3

7 Merrell, Carter 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:06.02 2:04.07 2

8 Jenkins, A'Ziah 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:06.37 2:05.65 1

9 Cabotage, Emmanual Jose(EJ) 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:07.20 2:05.66

10 Fawkes, Landon 12 REYNOLDSBURG 2:16.44 2:06.43

11 Brechbill, Sean 11 NEWARK 2:09.27 2:10.19

12 Osborne, Dax 10 NEWARK 2:14.17 2:11.88

13 Flores, Jay 11 NEWARK 2:12.75 2:12.73

14 Minnis, Trevon 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:13.02 2:13.91

15 Holley, Trace 12 LOGAN 2:12.00 2:14.25

16 Blessed, Jimmy 10 REYNOLDSBURG 2:24.40 2:15.51

17 Moore, Logan 11 TEAYS VALLEY 2:12.12 2:15.82

18 Martin, Caden 11 LOGAN 2:08.00 2:16.51

19 Samad, Austin 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:12.56 2:16.74

20 Jacobs, Rylee 11 TEAYS VALLEY 2:20.00 2:17.59

21 Fraley, Brayden 11 TEAYS VALLEY 2:16.05 2:29.14

-- Kotlarek, Eoin 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 2:11.52 DNS

-- Tennantt, Parker 9 REYNOLDSBURG 2:25.15 DNS



Heat 1

1 Jarrett, Brock 11 LANCASTER 1:55.36 1:56.08 10

2 Richardson, Phyel 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:02.51 1:59.59 8

3 Keller, Kaden 9 LANCASTER 2:04.57 2:01.17 6

4 Notestine, Jayden 9 LANCASTER 2:00.00 2:02.37 5

5 Gill, Javen 12 LOGAN 2:02.94 2:02.77 4

6 Glover III, LaRon 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 2:03.68 2:03.68 3

7 Merrell, Carter 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:06.02 2:04.07 2

8 Jenkins, A'Ziah 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:06.37 2:05.65 1

9 Cabotage, Emmanual Jose(EJ) 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 2:07.20 2:05.66

10 Fawkes, Landon 12 REYNOLDSBURG 2:16.44 2:06.43

11 Brechbill, Sean 11 NEWARK 2:09.27 2:10.19

12 Osborne, Dax 10 NEWARK 2:14.17 2:11.88

13 Flores, Jay 11 NEWARK 2:12.75 2:12.73

14 Minnis, Trevon 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:13.02 2:13.91

15 Holley, Trace 12 LOGAN 2:12.00 2:14.25

16 Blessed, Jimmy 10 REYNOLDSBURG 2:24.40 2:15.51

17 Moore, Logan 11 TEAYS VALLEY 2:12.12 2:15.82

18 Martin, Caden 11 LOGAN 2:08.00 2:16.51

19 Samad, Austin 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 2:12.56 2:16.74

20 Jacobs, Rylee 11 TEAYS VALLEY 2:20.00 2:17.59

21 Fraley, Brayden 11 TEAYS VALLEY 2:16.05 2:29.14

-- Kotlarek, Eoin 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 2:11.52 DNS

-- Tennantt, Parker 9 REYNOLDSBURG 2:25.15 DNS

Girls' 200 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Franklin, Serenity 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 24.90 24.72 10

2 Poke, Genesis 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 25.41 25.00 8

3 Mattox, Gabbi 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 26.15 25.80 6

4 Westbrooks, Addison 12 LANCASTER 27.03 26.82 5

5 Ray, Malia 9 REYNOLDSBURG 26.48 26.85 4

6 Westbrooks, Sienna 12 LANCASTER 26.98 26.99 3

7 Gibson, Tyanna 11 REYNOLDSBURG 26.77 27.17 2

-- Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 25.97 DNS

Heat 1

1 Franklin, Serenity 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 24.90 24.72 10

2 Poke, Genesis 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 25.41 25.00 8

3 Mattox, Gabbi 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 26.15 25.80 6

4 Westbrooks, Addison 12 LANCASTER 27.03 26.82 5

5 Ray, Malia 9 REYNOLDSBURG 26.48 26.85 4

6 Westbrooks, Sienna 12 LANCASTER 26.98 26.99 3

7 Gibson, Tyanna 11 REYNOLDSBURG 26.77 27.17 2

-- Dweh, Hope 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 25.97 DNS



Boys' 200 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Scott, Juell 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 21.78 21.90 10

2 Shriner, Braden 11 LOGAN 21.76 22.15 8

3 McCoy, Xavier 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 21.91 22.42 6

4 Wasko, Anthony 12 REYNOLDSBURG 22.15 22.62 5

5 Washington, Arreyon 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 22.62 22.88 4

6 Zuniga, Jael 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 22.48 22.95 3

7 Spikes, Braylen 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 22.25 23.24 2

-- Moore, Josh 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 22.44 DNS

Heat 1

1 Scott, Juell 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 21.78 21.90 10

2 Shriner, Braden 11 LOGAN 21.76 22.15 8

3 McCoy, Xavier 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 21.91 22.42 6

4 Wasko, Anthony 12 REYNOLDSBURG 22.15 22.62 5

5 Washington, Arreyon 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 22.62 22.88 4

6 Zuniga, Jael 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 22.48 22.95 3

7 Spikes, Braylen 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 22.25 23.24 2

-- Moore, Josh 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 22.44 DNS

Girls' 3200 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Heil, Marisa 12 LANCASTER 10:49.02 10:49.53 10

2 Derringer, Brooke 9 LANCASTER 11:19.04 11:24.45 8

3 Parrett, Ava 12 LANCASTER 11:51.96 11:51.38 6

4 Speakman, Claire 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 12:09.49 12:05.69 5

5 Goss, Kaylen 10 LOGAN 12:10.53 12:10.12 4

6 Charter, Kate 11 TEAYS VALLEY 12:44.45 12:41.32 3

7 Sites, Katie 11 NEWARK 12:45.00 12:54.07 2

8 Barbini, Addison 10 LOGAN 13:08.99 12:56.38 1

9 Starkey, Hadessah 9 LOGAN 13:23.84 13:09.77

10 Hassan, Zebeba 11 REYNOLDSBURG 13:31.08 13:14.34

11 Brown, Meelah 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 13:26.93 13:35.21

12 Pyles, Isabella 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 13:54.29 13:50.79

13 Koser, Lauren 10 NEWARK 14:27.85 14:46.89

14 Ashcraft, Rowan 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 14:48.09 14:57.42

15 Bristle, Katie 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 15:21.82 15:47.74



Heat 1

1 Heil, Marisa 12 LANCASTER 10:49.02 10:49.53 10

2 Derringer, Brooke 9 LANCASTER 11:19.04 11:24.45 8

3 Parrett, Ava 12 LANCASTER 11:51.96 11:51.38 6

4 Speakman, Claire 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 12:09.49 12:05.69 5

5 Goss, Kaylen 10 LOGAN 12:10.53 12:10.12 4

6 Charter, Kate 11 TEAYS VALLEY 12:44.45 12:41.32 3

7 Sites, Katie 11 NEWARK 12:45.00 12:54.07 2

8 Barbini, Addison 10 LOGAN 13:08.99 12:56.38 1

9 Starkey, Hadessah 9 LOGAN 13:23.84 13:09.77

10 Hassan, Zebeba 11 REYNOLDSBURG 13:31.08 13:14.34

11 Brown, Meelah 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 13:26.93 13:35.21

12 Pyles, Isabella 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 13:54.29 13:50.79

13 Koser, Lauren 10 NEWARK 14:27.85 14:46.89

14 Ashcraft, Rowan 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 14:48.09 14:57.42

15 Bristle, Katie 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 15:21.82 15:47.74

Boys' 3200 Meters Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Hamilton, Grant 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 10:01.63 9:58.35 10

2 Davis, Carter 12 LANCASTER 9:45.59 10:05.20 8

3 Cooperrider, Charlie 11 LANCASTER 10:02.82 10:05.57 6

4 Perry, Andrew 11 LOGAN 9:59.00 10:05.61 5

5 Strigle, Joe 12 LANCASTER 10:26.13 10:17.54 4

6 Bah, Abdoul 12 REYNOLDSBURG 10:10.00 10:29.43 3

7 Sorge, Andrew 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 10:32.71 10:29.53 2

8 Hembree, Elias 10 LOGAN 10:05.00 10:43.22 1

9 Raines, Londyn 12 NEWARK 10:55.96 10:56.25

10 Maksim, Drew 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 10:54.79 10:59.47

11 Mender, Braxton 10 LOGAN 10:50.08 11:01.67

12 Amos, Andre 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 11:09.38 11:19.44

13 Sayers, Garet 9 NEWARK 11:29.13 11:25.33

14 Durbin, Kellan 9 TEAYS VALLEY 11:23.29 11:28.55

15 Sommer, Max 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12:07.36 11:42.00

16 Click, Ashton 10 REYNOLDSBURG 14:59.46

-- Klamorick, Reide 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 10:38.65 DNS

-- Carvel, Colin 11 TEAYS VALLEY 11:32.29 DNS



Heat 1

1 Hamilton, Grant 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 10:01.63 9:58.35 10

2 Davis, Carter 12 LANCASTER 9:45.59 10:05.20 8

3 Cooperrider, Charlie 11 LANCASTER 10:02.82 10:05.57 6

4 Perry, Andrew 11 LOGAN 9:59.00 10:05.61 5

5 Strigle, Joe 12 LANCASTER 10:26.13 10:17.54 4

6 Bah, Abdoul 12 REYNOLDSBURG 10:10.00 10:29.43 3

7 Sorge, Andrew 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 10:32.71 10:29.53 2

8 Hembree, Elias 10 LOGAN 10:05.00 10:43.22 1

9 Raines, Londyn 12 NEWARK 10:55.96 10:56.25

10 Maksim, Drew 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 10:54.79 10:59.47

11 Mender, Braxton 10 LOGAN 10:50.08 11:01.67

12 Amos, Andre 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 11:09.38 11:19.44

13 Sayers, Garet 9 NEWARK 11:29.13 11:25.33

14 Durbin, Kellan 9 TEAYS VALLEY 11:23.29 11:28.55

15 Sommer, Max 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 12:07.36 11:42.00

16 Click, Ashton 10 REYNOLDSBURG 14:59.46

-- Klamorick, Reide 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 10:38.65 DNS

-- Carvel, Colin 11 TEAYS VALLEY 11:32.29 DNS

Girls' 4x400 Relay Buckeye Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 4:07.85 4:08.25 10

1) Alls, Grace 12 2) Poke, Genesis 10 3) Nichloas, Lachele 11 4) Bridges, Khamiya 11

2 LANCASTER 'A' 4:06.62 4:11.88 8

1) Johnson, Rylee 10 2) Sark, Jacilynn 11 3) Fries, Amelia 9 4) Allen, Hadley 9

3 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 4:18.13 4:16.32 6

1) Gaal, Lily 11 2) Henderson, Abby 11 3) Galinger, Reese 10 4) Keplar, Addison (Addie) 10

4 LOGAN 'A' 4:18.97 4:16.89 5

1) Coffill, Carrington 10 2) Hinton, Emma 10 3) Hinton, Ella 10 4) Hammack, Sydney 12

5 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 4:34.26 4:19.05 4

1) Smith, Shiloh 10 2) Points, Kylie 9 3) Mamadou, Oumou 9 4) Godsey-Adkins, Naomi 11

6 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 4:18.62 4:19.88 3

1) Knight-Crudup, Lyric 9 2) Fisher, Ella 10 3) Martino, Kylen 12 4) Dalton, Kayona 9

7 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 4:43.23 4:31.99 2

1) Hammons, Nariyah 10 2) Mamo, Betty 11 3) Hill, Assata 9 4) Thomas, Laila 9

8 NEWARK 'A' 4:31.65 4:32.16

1) Herriott, Megan 12 2) Brown, Jazmyn 9 3) McCullough, Jenna 12 4) Dowell, Brooklynn 10



Heat 1

1 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 4:07.85 4:08.25 10

1) Alls, Grace 12 2) Poke, Genesis 10 3) Nichloas, Lachele 11 4) Bridges, Khamiya 11

2 LANCASTER 'A' 4:06.62 4:11.88 8

1) Johnson, Rylee 10 2) Sark, Jacilynn 11 3) Fries, Amelia 9 4) Allen, Hadley 9

3 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 4:18.13 4:16.32 6

1) Gaal, Lily 11 2) Henderson, Abby 11 3) Galinger, Reese 10 4) Keplar, Addison (Addie) 10

4 LOGAN 'A' 4:18.97 4:16.89 5

1) Coffill, Carrington 10 2) Hinton, Emma 10 3) Hinton, Ella 10 4) Hammack, Sydney 12

5 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 4:34.26 4:19.05 4

1) Smith, Shiloh 10 2) Points, Kylie 9 3) Mamadou, Oumou 9 4) Godsey-Adkins, Naomi 11

6 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 4:18.62 4:19.88 3

1) Knight-Crudup, Lyric 9 2) Fisher, Ella 10 3) Martino, Kylen 12 4) Dalton, Kayona 9

7 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 4:43.23 4:31.99 2

1) Hammons, Nariyah 10 2) Mamo, Betty 11 3) Hill, Assata 9 4) Thomas, Laila 9

8 NEWARK 'A' 4:31.65 4:32.16

1) Herriott, Megan 12 2) Brown, Jazmyn 9 3) McCullough, Jenna 12 4) Dowell, Brooklynn 10

Boys' 4x400 Relay Buckeye Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 LANCASTER 'A' 3:35.10 3:26.01 10

1) Silvia, Jason 11 2) Boyden, Isaac 10 3) McNeil, Gabe 10 4) Keller, Kaden 9

2 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 3:28.22 3:26.86 8

1) Barry, Alpha 10 2) Jackson, Trefon 10 3) Jenkins, A'Ziah 12 4) Laster, Jessiah 11

3 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 3:35.06 3:28.91 6

1) Dingess, Jeremiah 10 2) Craycraft, Jett 9 3) Kiptoo, Emmanuel 11 4) Jackson, DeAndre 11

4 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 3:35.14 3:30.95 5

1) Scrutchen, Joseph 9 2) Straughter, Camden 12 3) Hines, Troy 11 4) Glover III, LaRon 10

5 LOGAN 'A' 3:31.00 3:31.62 4

1) Crawford, Cohen 10 2) Stimmel, Jackson 12 3) Tucker, Nicholas 12 4) Bauers, Daniel 10

6 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 3:43.47 3:38.45 3

1) Blackburn, Caiden 9 2) Hilgenberg, Noah 10 3) Mealy, Markus 12 4) Searles, Brandon 12

7 NEWARK 'A' 3:55.70 3:46.48 2

1) Loughman, Treig 9 2) Osborne, Dax 10 3) Webb, Jackson 10 4) Brechbill, Sean 11

8 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 3:32.45 4:03.41

1) Mcnair, Christian 10 2) Fawkes, Landon 12 3) Blessed, Jimmy 10 4) Morris, Mehki 11



Heat 1

1 LANCASTER 'A' 3:35.10 3:26.01 10

1) Silvia, Jason 11 2) Boyden, Isaac 10 3) McNeil, Gabe 10 4) Keller, Kaden 9

2 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 'A' 3:28.22 3:26.86 8

1) Barry, Alpha 10 2) Jackson, Trefon 10 3) Jenkins, A'Ziah 12 4) Laster, Jessiah 11

3 CANAL WINCHESTER 'A' 3:35.06 3:28.91 6

1) Dingess, Jeremiah 10 2) Craycraft, Jett 9 3) Kiptoo, Emmanuel 11 4) Jackson, DeAndre 11

4 GROVEPORT MADISON 'A' 3:35.14 3:30.95 5

1) Scrutchen, Joseph 9 2) Straughter, Camden 12 3) Hines, Troy 11 4) Glover III, LaRon 10

5 LOGAN 'A' 3:31.00 3:31.62 4

1) Crawford, Cohen 10 2) Stimmel, Jackson 12 3) Tucker, Nicholas 12 4) Bauers, Daniel 10

6 TEAYS VALLEY 'A' 3:43.47 3:38.45 3

1) Blackburn, Caiden 9 2) Hilgenberg, Noah 10 3) Mealy, Markus 12 4) Searles, Brandon 12

7 NEWARK 'A' 3:55.70 3:46.48 2

1) Loughman, Treig 9 2) Osborne, Dax 10 3) Webb, Jackson 10 4) Brechbill, Sean 11

8 REYNOLDSBURG 'A' 3:32.45 4:03.41

1) Mcnair, Christian 10 2) Fawkes, Landon 12 3) Blessed, Jimmy 10 4) Morris, Mehki 11



Girls' Shot Put Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Smith, Kamille 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 47-02.75 41-06.50 10

Foul 37-10.50 36-09.00 39-05.00 41-03.00 41-06.50

2 Banks, Joleesiah 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 39-00.00 40-00.00 8

Foul 34-11.00 39-03.00 40-00.00 39-01.00 38-07.00

3 Daubenmire, Makenzie 12 LOGAN 39-01.00 37-04.00 6

37-04.00 Foul 36-05.50 36-04.00 Foul Foul

4 Beery, Aubree 12 LANCASTER 35-10.50 35-01.00 5

34-08.75 35-01.00 Foul 33-11.50 33-07.50 34-01.00

5 Sherrick, Angelica 10 LANCASTER 33-03.00 34-04.75 4

32-08.50 34-04.75 33-04.00 32-09.25 32-00.25 30-09.25

6 Landis, Ryann 11 LOGAN 35-08.50 34-02.50 3

33-01.00 33-00.00 32-11.50 Foul 32-09.00 34-02.50

7 Huguley, Mahogany 12 REYNOLDSBURG 31-11.00 33-03.00 2

31-00.00 32-08.50 28-09.25 32-01.50 31-04.00 33-03.00

8 Hinton, Chloe 10 LANCASTER 30-10.00 32-04.50 1

31-05.75 32-02.50 32-04.50 31-05.00 32-01.50 Foul

9 Heath, Julia 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 31-10.00

28-06.50 27-02.00 31-10.00 27-10.00 27-08.25 29-10.00

10 Burke, Justice 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 30-10.00

30-08.00 30-10.00 29-09.25

11 Ikwuakam, Jerrica PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 32-10.00 30-06.25

30-06.25 Foul Foul

12 Francois, Leigha Marie 11 REYNOLDSBURG 30-05.00 30-03.00

27-10.00 29-10.75 30-03.00

13 Long, Lillian 10 LOGAN 30-07.00 30-01.00

26-09.50 29-07.75 30-01.00

14 Tietz, Kennedy 10 TEAYS VALLEY 31-07.00 29-08.00

29-05.75 29-08.00 Foul

15 Sandoval, Nyleya 10 TEAYS VALLEY 27-00.00 29-03.00

29-03.00 28-07.75 27-08.25

16 French, Skylar 10 REYNOLDSBURG 31-08.00 28-08.00

28-01.50 28-07.50 28-08.00

17 Coleman-West, Kyndall 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 29-01.00 28-07.00

27-10.75 25-06.00 28-07.00

18 Yancey, Porsche 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 29-02.00 27-11.50

27-07.50 Foul 27-11.50

19 Harper, Larissa 10 NEWARK 29-04.50 27-07.50

26-03.25 27-07.50 24-10.00

20 Myers, Cami 11 TEAYS VALLEY 27-01.00 27-01.25

27-01.25 24-01.00 25-05.00

21 Askew, Trinity 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 28-00.00 26-08.50

25-04.00 23-06.50 26-08.50

22 Davis, Grace 10 NEWARK 27-10.75 24-08.50

24-08.50 Foul 23-07.00

23 Groff, Madison 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 25-05.00 22-09.00

Foul 22-09.00 Foul



Flight 1

1 Hinton, Chloe 10 LANCASTER 30-10.00 32-04.50 1

31-05.75 32-02.50 32-04.50 31-05.00 32-01.50 Foul

2 Burke, Justice 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 30-10.00

30-08.00 30-10.00 29-09.25

3 Francois, Leigha Marie 11 REYNOLDSBURG 30-05.00 30-03.00

27-10.00 29-10.75 30-03.00

4 Long, Lillian 10 LOGAN 30-07.00 30-01.00

26-09.50 29-07.75 30-01.00

5 Sandoval, Nyleya 10 TEAYS VALLEY 27-00.00 29-03.00

29-03.00 28-07.75 27-08.25

6 Coleman-West, Kyndall 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 29-01.00 28-07.00

27-10.75 25-06.00 28-07.00

7 Yancey, Porsche 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 29-02.00 27-11.50

27-07.50 Foul 27-11.50

8 Harper, Larissa 10 NEWARK 29-04.50 27-07.50

26-03.25 27-07.50 24-10.00

9 Myers, Cami 11 TEAYS VALLEY 27-01.00 27-01.25

27-01.25 24-01.00 25-05.00

10 Askew, Trinity 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 28-00.00 26-08.50

25-04.00 23-06.50 26-08.50

11 Davis, Grace 10 NEWARK 27-10.75 24-08.50

24-08.50 Foul 23-07.00

12 Groff, Madison 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 25-05.00 22-09.00

Foul 22-09.00 Foul

Flight 2

1 Smith, Kamille 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 47-02.75 41-06.50 10

Foul 37-10.50 36-09.00 39-05.00 41-03.00 41-06.50

2 Banks, Joleesiah 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 39-00.00 40-00.00 8

Foul 34-11.00 39-03.00 40-00.00 39-01.00 38-07.00

3 Daubenmire, Makenzie 12 LOGAN 39-01.00 37-04.00 6

37-04.00 Foul 36-05.50 36-04.00 Foul Foul

4 Beery, Aubree 12 LANCASTER 35-10.50 35-01.00 5

34-08.75 35-01.00 Foul 33-11.50 33-07.50 34-01.00

5 Sherrick, Angelica 10 LANCASTER 33-03.00 34-04.75 4

32-08.50 34-04.75 33-04.00 32-09.25 32-00.25 30-09.25

6 Landis, Ryann 11 LOGAN 35-08.50 34-02.50 3

33-01.00 33-00.00 32-11.50 Foul 32-09.00 34-02.50

7 Huguley, Mahogany 12 REYNOLDSBURG 31-11.00 33-03.00 2

31-00.00 32-08.50 28-09.25 32-01.50 31-04.00 33-03.00

8 Heath, Julia 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 31-10.00

28-06.50 27-02.00 31-10.00 27-10.00 27-08.25 29-10.00

9 Ikwuakam, Jerrica PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 32-10.00 30-06.25

30-06.25 Foul Foul

10 Tietz, Kennedy 10 TEAYS VALLEY 31-07.00 29-08.00

29-05.75 29-08.00 Foul

11 French, Skylar 10 REYNOLDSBURG 31-08.00 28-08.00

28-01.50 28-07.50 28-08.00



Boys' Shot Put Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Montgomery, Josiah 12 REYNOLDSBURG 60-06.50 59-05.50 10

58-01.50 Foul 55-03.50 57-11.00 Foul 59-05.50

2 Joyce, Jalen 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 55-00.00 54-05.50 8

Foul 54-05.50 Foul Foul 50-09.50 Foul

3 Merrill, Gabe 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 54-05.50 53-09.75 6

48-05.75 53-05.00 51-02.25 Foul Foul 53-09.75

4 Wilson, Kallen 12 LOGAN 50-07.00 51-01.00 5

49-05.00 Foul 49-03.00 50-11.00 50-00.00 51-01.00

5 Farmer, Gavin 12 LANCASTER 52-03.50 50-10.50 4

49-08.00 49-05.25 50-10.50 50-03.50 46-10.25 48-06.50

6 Groves, Nathan 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 50-08.25 49-04.00 3

Foul Foul 46-06.75 Foul Foul 49-04.00

7 Woody, Caiel 12 LANCASTER 48-04.50 47-02.00 2

45-08.25 Foul Foul 47-02.00 Foul 47-00.50

8 Vollmer, Troy 11 LANCASTER 45-01.00 46-03.00 1

42-00.00 45-08.00 44-11.00 40-05.00 46-03.00 42-04.00

9 Graham, Tristian 12 TEAYS VALLEY 46-04.00 45-01.00

43-10.75 43-09.00 45-01.00 Foul Foul Foul

10 Alford, Talon 11 LOGAN 44-04.00 44-05.00

44-05.00 41-07.75 Foul

11 Courtney, Ethan 10 LOGAN 45-05.00 43-05.00

43-03.50 43-04.50 43-05.00

12 Adams, Gavin 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 46-09.00 42-04.00

42-04.00 41-00.00 Foul

13 Walls, Jameer 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 41-02.25 41-06.50

41-06.50 40-03.25 37-04.50

14 Bennett, Parker 12 REYNOLDSBURG 41-01.00 41-00.00

41-00.00 40-09.00 Foul

15 Holbein, Mason 12 TEAYS VALLEY 41-05.50 40-10.00

37-08.75 40-10.00 Foul

16 Glanton, Malachi 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 41-06.50 40-05.50

40-00.00 40-05.50 Foul

17 Morey, Jackson 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 43-09.00 40-05.00

40-05.00 Foul Foul

18 Woolfolk, Xiakel (TY) 12 REYNOLDSBURG 40-07.50 40-03.00

39-05.00 40-03.00 39-00.25

19 Felts, Antonio 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 43-05.25 39-11.50

39-11.50 39-11.25 36-11.00

20 Chavis, Mitchell 10 NEWARK 41-09.50 39-07.00

39-00.25 39-00.00 39-07.00

21 Conrad, Payton 12 TEAYS VALLEY 42-03.00 38-11.75

Foul 38-05.00 38-11.75

22 Obeifun, Jeremiah 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 40-00.00 35-10.00

35-10.00 Pass Pass

23 Fraizer, Israel 9 NEWARK 40-11.00 35-02.25

35-02.25 Foul Foul

24 Newhouse, Curtis 11 NEWARK 32-10.00 33-04.00

32-11.50 30-09.50 33-04.00



Flight 1

1 Walls, Jameer 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 41-02.25 41-06.50

41-06.50 40-03.25 37-04.50

2 Bennett, Parker 12 REYNOLDSBURG 41-01.00 41-00.00

41-00.00 40-09.00 Foul

3 Holbein, Mason 12 TEAYS VALLEY 41-05.50 40-10.00

37-08.75 40-10.00 Foul

4 Glanton, Malachi 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 41-06.50 40-05.50

40-00.00 40-05.50 Foul

5 Morey, Jackson 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 43-09.00 40-05.00

40-05.00 Foul Foul

6 Woolfolk, Xiakel (TY) 12 REYNOLDSBURG 40-07.50 40-03.00

39-05.00 40-03.00 39-00.25

7 Felts, Antonio 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 43-05.25 39-11.50

39-11.50 39-11.25 36-11.00

8 Chavis, Mitchell 10 NEWARK 41-09.50 39-07.00

39-00.25 39-00.00 39-07.00

9 Conrad, Payton 12 TEAYS VALLEY 42-03.00 38-11.75

Foul 38-05.00 38-11.75

10 Obeifun, Jeremiah 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 40-00.00 35-10.00

35-10.00 Pass Pass

11 Fraizer, Israel 9 NEWARK 40-11.00 35-02.25

35-02.25 Foul Foul

12 Newhouse, Curtis 11 NEWARK 32-10.00 33-04.00

32-11.50 30-09.50 33-04.00

Flight 2

1 Montgomery, Josiah 12 REYNOLDSBURG 60-06.50 59-05.50 10

58-01.50 Foul 55-03.50 57-11.00 Foul 59-05.50

2 Joyce, Jalen 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 55-00.00 54-05.50 8

Foul 54-05.50 Foul Foul 50-09.50 Foul

3 Merrill, Gabe 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 54-05.50 53-09.75 6

48-05.75 53-05.00 51-02.25 Foul Foul 53-09.75

4 Wilson, Kallen 12 LOGAN 50-07.00 51-01.00 5

49-05.00 Foul 49-03.00 50-11.00 50-00.00 51-01.00

5 Farmer, Gavin 12 LANCASTER 52-03.50 50-10.50 4

49-08.00 49-05.25 50-10.50 50-03.50 46-10.25 48-06.50

6 Groves, Nathan 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 50-08.25 49-04.00 3

Foul Foul 46-06.75 Foul Foul 49-04.00

7 Woody, Caiel 12 LANCASTER 48-04.50 47-02.00 2

45-08.25 Foul Foul 47-02.00 Foul 47-00.50

8 Vollmer, Troy 11 LANCASTER 45-01.00 46-03.00 1

42-00.00 45-08.00 44-11.00 40-05.00 46-03.00 42-04.00

9 Graham, Tristian 12 TEAYS VALLEY 46-04.00 45-01.00

43-10.75 43-09.00 45-01.00 Foul Foul Foul

10 Alford, Talon 11 LOGAN 44-04.00 44-05.00

44-05.00 41-07.75 Foul

11 Courtney, Ethan 10 LOGAN 45-05.00 43-05.00

43-03.50 43-04.50 43-05.00

12 Adams, Gavin 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 46-09.00 42-04.00

42-04.00 41-00.00 Foul



Girls' Discus Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Smith, Kamille 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 149-07.00 126-08.00 10

Foul 117-11.00 119-10.00 126-08.00

2 Tietz, Kennedy 10 TEAYS VALLEY 104-11.00 121-02.00 8

121-02.00 114-07.00 Foul 112-01.00 108-00.00 Foul

3 Beery, Aubree 12 LANCASTER 123-03.00 119-08.00 6

Foul Foul 94-05.00 117-03.00 119-08.00 115-03.00

4 Baker, Emma Leigh 10 LANCASTER 101-02.00 105-06.00 5

96-10.00 104-09.00 105-06.00 102-07.00 104-06.00 Foul

5 Seymour, Sophia 12 TEAYS VALLEY 106-00.00 102-10.00 4

101-06.00 102-10.00 Foul Foul 101-02.00 Foul

6 Davis, Grace 10 NEWARK 99-01.00 100-11.00 3

Foul 100-11.00 83-05.00 Foul 100-05.00 Foul

7 Harper, Larissa 10 NEWARK 103-02.00 100-06.00 2

100-06.00 Foul 89-03.00 88-05.00 95-08.00 88-08.00

8 Deem, Lauren 11 LANCASTER 94-04.00 100-05.00 1

96-11.00 98-09.00 95-02.00 100-05.00 97-07.00 85-07.00

9 Landis, Ryann 11 LOGAN 102-03.00 96-03.00

91-04.00 96-03.00 Foul Foul 87-08.00 Foul

10 Heath, Julia 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 91-04.00 94-02.00

Foul 94-02.00 Foul

11 Banks, Joleesiah 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 115-01.00 93-04.00

93-04.00 Foul 85-03.00

12 Henestofel, Addie 10 LOGAN 75-07.00 93-02.00

93-02.00 80-10.00 81-06.00

13 Yancey, Porsche 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 89-02.00 86-09.00

76-01.00 86-09.00 84-06.00

14 Myers, Cami 11 TEAYS VALLEY 91-04.00 86-08.00

75-03.00 82-11.00 86-08.00

15 Huguley, Mahogany 12 REYNOLDSBURG 85-05.00 86-04.00

83-00.00 86-04.00 Foul

16 Long, Lillian 10 LOGAN 84-04.00 81-03.00

Foul Foul 81-03.00

17 Groff, Madison 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 90-11.00 79-07.00

66-05.00 79-07.00 Foul

18 Coleman-West, Kyndall 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 70-06.00 72-06.00

Foul 72-06.00 Foul

19 Francois, Leigha Marie 11 REYNOLDSBURG 90-03.00 71-03.00

68-08.00 Foul 71-03.00

20 Opusunju, Tamnnoiprinye 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 91-10.00 68-07.00

Foul 68-07.00 Foul

20 Burke, Justice 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 68-07.00

Foul 68-07.00 Foul

22 French, Skylar 10 REYNOLDSBURG 85-05.50 68-05.00

68-05.00 66-02.00 60-05.00

23 Askew, Trinity 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 69-10.00 61-03.00

Foul 61-03.00 60-04.00



Flight 1

1 Heath, Julia 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 91-04.00 94-02.00

Foul 94-02.00 Foul

2 Henestofel, Addie 10 LOGAN 75-07.00 93-02.00

93-02.00 80-10.00 81-06.00

3 Yancey, Porsche 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 89-02.00 86-09.00

76-01.00 86-09.00 84-06.00

4 Myers, Cami 11 TEAYS VALLEY 91-04.00 86-08.00

75-03.00 82-11.00 86-08.00

5 Huguley, Mahogany 12 REYNOLDSBURG 85-05.00 86-04.00

83-00.00 86-04.00 Foul

6 Long, Lillian 10 LOGAN 84-04.00 81-03.00

Foul Foul 81-03.00

7 Groff, Madison 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 90-11.00 79-07.00

66-05.00 79-07.00 Foul

8 Coleman-West, Kyndall 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 70-06.00 72-06.00

Foul 72-06.00 Foul

9 Francois, Leigha Marie 11 REYNOLDSBURG 90-03.00 71-03.00

68-08.00 Foul 71-03.00

10 Burke, Justice 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 68-07.00

Foul 68-07.00 Foul

11 French, Skylar 10 REYNOLDSBURG 85-05.50 68-05.00

68-05.00 66-02.00 60-05.00

12 Askew, Trinity 10 GROVEPORT MADISON 69-10.00 61-03.00

Foul 61-03.00 60-04.00

Flight 2

1 Smith, Kamille 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 149-07.00 126-08.00 10

Foul 117-11.00 119-10.00 126-08.00

2 Tietz, Kennedy 10 TEAYS VALLEY 104-11.00 121-02.00 8

121-02.00 114-07.00 Foul 112-01.00 108-00.00 Foul

3 Beery, Aubree 12 LANCASTER 123-03.00 119-08.00 6

Foul Foul 94-05.00 117-03.00 119-08.00 115-03.00

4 Baker, Emma Leigh 10 LANCASTER 101-02.00 105-06.00 5

96-10.00 104-09.00 105-06.00 102-07.00 104-06.00 Foul

5 Seymour, Sophia 12 TEAYS VALLEY 106-00.00 102-10.00 4

101-06.00 102-10.00 Foul Foul 101-02.00 Foul

6 Davis, Grace 10 NEWARK 99-01.00 100-11.00 3

Foul 100-11.00 83-05.00 Foul 100-05.00 Foul

7 Harper, Larissa 10 NEWARK 103-02.00 100-06.00 2

100-06.00 Foul 89-03.00 88-05.00 95-08.00 88-08.00

8 Deem, Lauren 11 LANCASTER 94-04.00 100-05.00 1

96-11.00 98-09.00 95-02.00 100-05.00 97-07.00 85-07.00

9 Landis, Ryann 11 LOGAN 102-03.00 96-03.00

91-04.00 96-03.00 Foul Foul 87-08.00 Foul

10 Banks, Joleesiah 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 115-01.00 93-04.00

93-04.00 Foul 85-03.00

11 Opusunju, Tamnnoiprinye 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 91-10.00 68-07.00

Foul 68-07.00 Foul



Boys' Discus Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Felts, Antonio 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 147-09.50 159-11.00 10

Foul 136-11.00 159-11.00 147-07.00 145-01.00 Foul

2 Frazier, Tristan 10 LOGAN 155-09.00 145-11.00 8

Foul 121-05.00 138-04.00 145-11.00 131-10.00 Foul

3 Montgomery, Josiah 12 REYNOLDSBURG 160-05.00 143-00.00 6

Foul 143-00.00 Foul Foul Foul Foul

4 Holbein, Mason 12 TEAYS VALLEY 138-10.00 140-03.00 5

Foul 136-06.00 Foul 140-03.00 Foul Foul

5 Cordle, Jackson 10 LOGAN 137-05.00 138-03.00 4

127-01.00 135-06.00 138-03.00 Foul 123-08.00 127-02.00

6 Fahrer, Braylon 11 LANCASTER 135-11.00 137-05.00 3

123-06.00 124-07.00 137-05.00 Foul 132-11.00 Foul

7 Chavis, Mitchell 10 NEWARK 120-06.00 132-09.00 2

109-08.00 128-01.00 132-09.00 123-10.00 Foul 125-01.00

8 Hosafros, Tanner 11 LANCASTER 131-02.00 131-01.00 1

110-00.00 Foul 13-01.00 131-01.00 125-10.00 121-09.00

9 Good, Blaze 11 TEAYS VALLEY 119-11.00 124-06.00

Foul Foul 122-11.00 124-06.00 Foul 119-10.00

10 Beal, Damien 10 REYNOLDSBURG 145-05.00 119-07.00

Foul 117-02.00 119-07.00

11 Krysmalski, Anthony 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 107-10.00 118-04.00

Foul Foul 118-04.00

12 Adams, Gavin 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 132-04.00 113-08.00

113-08.00 Foul Foul

13 Obeifun, Jeremiah 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 137-08.00 113-01.00

112-04.00 Foul 113-01.00

14 Merrill, Gabe 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 118-04.00 109-00.00

91-11.00 109-00.00 106-11.00

15 Brown, Blaine 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 108-00.00 101-09.00

Foul 101-09.00 98-03.00

16 Glanton, Malachi 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 113-04.00 101-08.00

101-08.00 Foul Foul

17 Fraizer, Israel 9 NEWARK 106-04.00 91-03.00

87-09.00 Foul 91-03.00

18 Bennett, Parker 12 REYNOLDSBURG 101-08.00 76-02.00

Foul 76-02.00 Foul

19 Newhouse, Curtis 11 NEWARK 78-01.00 68-11.00

62-04.00 68-11.00 Foul

-- Russell, Carter 9 LANCASTER 126-04.00 ND

Foul Foul Foul

-- Patton, Cooper 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 102-00.00 DNS

-- Graham, Tristian 12 TEAYS VALLEY 144-02.00 ND

Foul Foul Foul

-- Courtney, Ethan 10 LOGAN 123-08.00 ND

Foul Foul Foul

-- Groves, Nathan 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 125-10.00 ND

Foul Foul Foul



Flight 1

1 Cordle, Jackson 10 LOGAN 137-05.00 138-03.00 4

127-01.00 135-06.00 138-03.00 Foul 123-08.00 127-02.00

2 Chavis, Mitchell 10 NEWARK 120-06.00 132-09.00 2

109-08.00 128-01.00 132-09.00 123-10.00 Foul 125-01.00

3 Good, Blaze 11 TEAYS VALLEY 119-11.00 124-06.00

Foul Foul 122-11.00 124-06.00 Foul 119-10.00

4 Krysmalski, Anthony 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 107-10.00 118-04.00

Foul Foul 118-04.00

5 Merrill, Gabe 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 118-04.00 109-00.00

91-11.00 109-00.00 106-11.00

6 Brown, Blaine 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 108-00.00 101-09.00

Foul 101-09.00 98-03.00

7 Glanton, Malachi 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 113-04.00 101-08.00

101-08.00 Foul Foul

8 Fraizer, Israel 9 NEWARK 106-04.00 91-03.00

87-09.00 Foul 91-03.00

9 Bennett, Parker 12 REYNOLDSBURG 101-08.00 76-02.00

Foul 76-02.00 Foul

10 Newhouse, Curtis 11 NEWARK 78-01.00 68-11.00

62-04.00 68-11.00 Foul

-- Patton, Cooper 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 102-00.00 DNS

-- Courtney, Ethan 10 LOGAN 123-08.00 ND

Foul Foul Foul

-- Groves, Nathan 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 125-10.00 ND

Foul Foul Foul

Flight 2

1 Felts, Antonio 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 147-09.50 159-11.00 10

Foul 136-11.00 159-11.00 147-07.00 145-01.00 Foul

2 Frazier, Tristan 10 LOGAN 155-09.00 145-11.00 8

Foul 121-05.00 138-04.00 145-11.00 131-10.00 Foul

3 Montgomery, Josiah 12 REYNOLDSBURG 160-05.00 143-00.00 6

Foul 143-00.00 Foul Foul Foul Foul

4 Holbein, Mason 12 TEAYS VALLEY 138-10.00 140-03.00 5

Foul 136-06.00 Foul 140-03.00 Foul Foul

5 Fahrer, Braylon 11 LANCASTER 135-11.00 137-05.00 3

123-06.00 124-07.00 137-05.00 Foul 132-11.00 Foul

6 Hosafros, Tanner 11 LANCASTER 131-02.00 131-01.00 1

110-00.00 Foul 13-01.00 131-01.00 125-10.00 121-09.00

7 Beal, Damien 10 REYNOLDSBURG 145-05.00 119-07.00

Foul 117-02.00 119-07.00

8 Adams, Gavin 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 132-04.00 113-08.00

113-08.00 Foul Foul

9 Obeifun, Jeremiah 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 137-08.00 113-01.00

112-04.00 Foul 113-01.00

-- Russell, Carter 9 LANCASTER 126-04.00 ND

Foul Foul Foul

-- Graham, Tristian 12 TEAYS VALLEY 144-02.00 ND

Foul Foul Foul



Girls' Long Jump Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Pennington, Sam 10 LOGAN 18-00.00 17-00.00 10

Foul 17-00.00 Pass 16-10.00 16-06.00 Pass

2 Ray, Emma 10 NEWARK 17-05.00 16-05.25 8

16-05.25 Foul Foul 16-00.75 16-01.75 15-09.50

3 Westbrooks, Addison 12 LANCASTER 16-07.00 15-10.00 6

Foul Foul 15-03.75 15-03.75 15-10.00 15-07.50

4 Zinn, Skyler 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 15-11.00 15-05.00 5

Foul 14-08.00 15-05.00 14-10.25 14-01.75 13-11.00

5 Lefevre, Alex 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 16-04.50 15-04.50 4

14-11.25 15-03.50 15-04.50 14-05.25 14-11.00 14-08.00

6 Ridley, Kathryn 12 TEAYS VALLEY 15-06.50 15-02.50 3

13-06.50 15-02.50 15-01.50 14-04.00 14-09.50 14-11.50

7 Sater, Sophie 9 LOGAN 14-03.25 14-11.75 2

14-01.25 14-10.50 14-01.75 14-05.75 14-01.75 14-11.75

8 Dick, Ally 10 LANCASTER 15-01.00 14-08.75 1

14-08.75 14-05.50 13-11.00 10-05.00 13-07.00 13-06.75

9 Woody, Rebecca 11 LANCASTER 15-01.50 14-06.00

14-02.25 14-06.00 13-06.00 Foul 8-05.50 11-06.50

10 Hampton, Amber 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 16-00.00 14-03.50

Foul Foul 14-03.50

11 Henson, Audrey 10 TEAYS VALLEY 14-01.00 14-03.25

14-02.00 14-03.25 13-06.75

12 Durney, Amiyah 10 REYNOLDSBURG 15-01.00 14-03.25

13-03.25 13-07.75 14-03.25

13 Plair, Gabby 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 16-06.00 14-02.25

14-00.00 14-02.25 13-04.50

14 Knupp, Maria 10 TEAYS VALLEY 14-00.00 12-04.00

12-04.00 Foul 12-01.50

15 Poke, Genesis 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 16-09.50 11-11.00

10-03.00 Foul 11-11.00

-- Lundy, Isabella 9 LOGAN 14-04.50 ND

Foul Foul Foul



Flight 1

1 Ridley, Kathryn 12 TEAYS VALLEY 15-06.50 15-02.50 3

13-06.50 15-02.50 15-01.50 14-04.00 14-09.50 14-11.50

2 Sater, Sophie 9 LOGAN 14-03.25 14-11.75 2

14-01.25 14-10.50 14-01.75 14-05.75 14-01.75 14-11.75

3 Dick, Ally 10 LANCASTER 15-01.00 14-08.75 1

14-08.75 14-05.50 13-11.00 10-05.00 13-07.00 13-06.75

4 Woody, Rebecca 11 LANCASTER 15-01.50 14-06.00

14-02.25 14-06.00 13-06.00 Foul 8-05.50 11-06.50

5 Henson, Audrey 10 TEAYS VALLEY 14-01.00 14-03.25

14-02.00 14-03.25 13-06.75

6 Durney, Amiyah 10 REYNOLDSBURG 15-01.00 14-03.25

13-03.25 13-07.75 14-03.25

7 Knupp, Maria 10 TEAYS VALLEY 14-00.00 12-04.00

12-04.00 Foul 12-01.50

-- Lundy, Isabella 9 LOGAN 14-04.50 ND

Foul Foul Foul

Flight 2

1 Pennington, Sam 10 LOGAN 18-00.00 17-00.00 10

Foul 17-00.00 Pass 16-10.00 16-06.00 Pass

2 Ray, Emma 10 NEWARK 17-05.00 16-05.25 8

16-05.25 Foul Foul 16-00.75 16-01.75 15-09.50

3 Westbrooks, Addison 12 LANCASTER 16-07.00 15-10.00 6

Foul Foul 15-03.75 15-03.75 15-10.00 15-07.50

4 Zinn, Skyler 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 15-11.00 15-05.00 5

Foul 14-08.00 15-05.00 14-10.25 14-01.75 13-11.00

5 Lefevre, Alex 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 16-04.50 15-04.50 4

14-11.25 15-03.50 15-04.50 14-05.25 14-11.00 14-08.00

6 Hampton, Amber 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 16-00.00 14-03.50

Foul Foul 14-03.50

7 Plair, Gabby 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 16-06.00 14-02.25

14-00.00 14-02.25 13-04.50

8 Poke, Genesis 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 16-09.50 11-11.00

10-03.00 Foul 11-11.00



Boys' Long Jump Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Shriner, Braden 11 LOGAN 21-11.00 21-02.00 10

19-10.25 19-06.75 21-00.75 21-02.00 20-10.00 Pass

2 King, Raishad 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 22-01.75 21-00.00 8

20-04.25 21-00.00 Pass 20-02.00 Foul 20-05.00

3 Klusmann, Iverson 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 21-06.00 20-09.25 6

20-02.75 19-11.00 19-08.00 20-09.25 Foul 20-02.00

4 Hardy, Eric 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 20-10.50 20-02.75 5

19-07.75 19-05.50 19-11.00 20-02.75 19-03.50 18-08.00

5 Gordon, Jahmeir 10 LANCASTER 20-07.25 20-01.50 4

20-01.50 19-08.00 19-03.50 19-07.75 Foul Foul

6 Foster, Jo'Siyah 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 20-11.75 19-07.25 3

Foul 18-03.50 18-08.25 Foul 19-07.25 18-08.75

7 Searles, Brandon 12 TEAYS VALLEY 18-07.00 19-01.50 2

18-04.75 18-01.25 17-10.00 19-01.50 18-08.50 Foul

8 Tootle, Carson 10 LOGAN 19-05.00 18-08.00 1

Foul 18-08.00 17-07.75 Foul 17-08.25 17-10.50

9 Loughman, Treig 9 NEWARK 20-05.50 18-06.75

Foul 17-04.50 18-06.75 18-05.00 18-02.50 18-01.75

10 Darfus, Isaiah 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 20-00.00 18-03.50

18-02.00 17-00.75 18-03.50

11 Taylor, Kaden 12 LOGAN 18-09.00 18-01.75

17-08.00 18-01.75 Foul

12 Justice, Mat 11 LANCASTER 18-01.00 17-11.00

17-11.00 17-03.25 Foul

13 Nsungula, Ramazani 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 17-03.50

17-03.50 16-06.75 17-00.75

14 Hill, Zachary 12 TEAYS VALLEY 18-02.50 17-02.75

17-02.25 17-02.75 17-00.50

15 Blackburn, Caiden 9 TEAYS VALLEY 18-01.50 16-11.50

Foul Foul 16-11.50

16 Knox, Robert 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 18-06.00 16-11.00

16-11.00 16-09.75 16-02.25

-- Moore, Jeremiah 12 GROVEPORT MADISON DNS

-- Sweatte, Isaiah 11 LANCASTER 19-07.00 ND

Foul Foul Foul

-- Dukes, Isaac 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 21-02.00 DNS



Flight 1

1 Searles, Brandon 12 TEAYS VALLEY 18-07.00 19-01.50 2

18-04.75 18-01.25 17-10.00 19-01.50 18-08.50 Foul

2 Tootle, Carson 10 LOGAN 19-05.00 18-08.00 1

Foul 18-08.00 17-07.75 Foul 17-08.25 17-10.50

3 Taylor, Kaden 12 LOGAN 18-09.00 18-01.75

17-08.00 18-01.75 Foul

4 Justice, Mat 11 LANCASTER 18-01.00 17-11.00

17-11.00 17-03.25 Foul

5 Nsungula, Ramazani 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 17-03.50

17-03.50 16-06.75 17-00.75

6 Hill, Zachary 12 TEAYS VALLEY 18-02.50 17-02.75

17-02.25 17-02.75 17-00.50

7 Blackburn, Caiden 9 TEAYS VALLEY 18-01.50 16-11.50

Foul Foul 16-11.50

8 Knox, Robert 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 18-06.00 16-11.00

16-11.00 16-09.75 16-02.25

-- Moore, Jeremiah 12 GROVEPORT MADISON DNS

Flight 2

1 Shriner, Braden 11 LOGAN 21-11.00 21-02.00 10

19-10.25 19-06.75 21-00.75 21-02.00 20-10.00 Pass

2 King, Raishad 12 GROVEPORT MADISON 22-01.75 21-00.00 8

20-04.25 21-00.00 Pass 20-02.00 Foul 20-05.00

3 Klusmann, Iverson 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 21-06.00 20-09.25 6

20-02.75 19-11.00 19-08.00 20-09.25 Foul 20-02.00

4 Hardy, Eric 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 20-10.50 20-02.75 5

19-07.75 19-05.50 19-11.00 20-02.75 19-03.50 18-08.00

5 Gordon, Jahmeir 10 LANCASTER 20-07.25 20-01.50 4

20-01.50 19-08.00 19-03.50 19-07.75 Foul Foul

6 Foster, Jo'Siyah 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 20-11.75 19-07.25 3

Foul 18-03.50 18-08.25 Foul 19-07.25 18-08.75

7 Loughman, Treig 9 NEWARK 20-05.50 18-06.75

Foul 17-04.50 18-06.75 18-05.00 18-02.50 18-01.75

8 Darfus, Isaiah 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 20-00.00 18-03.50

18-02.00 17-00.75 18-03.50

-- Sweatte, Isaiah 11 LANCASTER 19-07.00 ND

Foul Foul Foul

-- Dukes, Isaac 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 21-02.00 DNS



Girls' High Jump Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Herbert, Brooklyn 12 TEAYS VALLEY 5-02.00 5-02.00 10

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

XXO

5-02.00

XXO

5-04.00

XXX

2 Westbrooks, Addison 12 LANCASTER 5-00.00 5-00.00 8

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XXO

5-00.00

XXO

5-02.00

XXX

3 Westbrooks, Sienna 12 LANCASTER 4-10.00 4-10.00 6

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

XXX

4 Hinton, Ella 10 LOGAN 4-10.00 4-10.00 5

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XO

5-00.00

XXX

5 Doty, Riley 10 LANCASTER 4-08.00 4-08.00 4

4-06.00

XO

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XXX

6 Wilburn, Cara 10 TEAYS VALLEY 4-06.00 4-08.00 3

4-00.00

O

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXO

4-10.00

XXX

7 Ritchey, Madalynn 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 4-06.00 4-06.00 2

4-00.00

O

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

8 Martino, Kylen 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 4-08.00 4-06.00 1

4-00.00

XO

4-04.00

XO

4-06.00

XXO

4-08.00

XXX

9 Lundy, Isabella 9 LOGAN 4-06.00 4-04.00

4-00.00

XO

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

XXX

10 Fisher, Ella 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 4-02.00 4-00.00

4-00.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

-- Kishel, Annaliese 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 4-00.00 DNS

-- Anderson, Aeriabella 9 LOGAN 4-04.00 NH

4-00.00

XXX

-- Laster, Nya 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 4-08.00 DNS

-- Merritt, Lila 10 TEAYS VALLEY 4-10.00 NH

4-06.00

XXX



Flight 1

1 Herbert, Brooklyn 12 TEAYS VALLEY 5-02.00 5-02.00 10

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

XXO

5-02.00

XXO

5-04.00

XXX

2 Westbrooks, Addison 12 LANCASTER 5-00.00 5-00.00 8

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XXO

5-00.00

XXO

5-02.00

XXX

3 Westbrooks, Sienna 12 LANCASTER 4-10.00 4-10.00 6

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

XXX

4 Hinton, Ella 10 LOGAN 4-10.00 4-10.00 5

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XO

5-00.00

XXX

5 Doty, Riley 10 LANCASTER 4-08.00 4-08.00 4

4-06.00

XO

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

XXX

6 Wilburn, Cara 10 TEAYS VALLEY 4-06.00 4-08.00 3

4-00.00

O

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXO

4-10.00

XXX

7 Ritchey, Madalynn 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 4-06.00 4-06.00 2

4-00.00

O

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

8 Martino, Kylen 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 4-08.00 4-06.00 1

4-00.00

XO

4-04.00

XO

4-06.00

XXO

4-08.00

XXX

9 Lundy, Isabella 9 LOGAN 4-06.00 4-04.00

4-00.00

XO

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

XXX

10 Fisher, Ella 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 4-02.00 4-00.00

4-00.00

O

4-04.00

XXX

-- Kishel, Annaliese 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 4-00.00 DNS

-- Anderson, Aeriabella 9 LOGAN 4-04.00 NH

4-00.00

XXX

-- Laster, Nya 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 4-08.00 DNS

-- Merritt, Lila 10 TEAYS VALLEY 4-10.00 NH

4-06.00

XXX



Boys' High Jump Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Roush, Eli 12 LANCASTER 6-05.00 6-02.00 10

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

O

2 Dukes, Isaac 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 6-02.00 6-00.00 8

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXX

3 Hardy, Eric 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 5-10.00 5-10.00 6

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

4 Gordon, Jahmeir 10 LANCASTER 6-00.00 5-10.00 5

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

5 Cordle, Jackson 10 LOGAN 5-08.00 5-10.00 4

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

6 Brown, Elijah 10 LANCASTER 5-10.00 5-10.00 3

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XXO

5-10.00

XXO

6-00.00

XXX

7 Bauers, Daniel 10 LOGAN 5-10.00 5-08.00 1.5

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

7 Glenn, Simon 11 LOGAN 6-00.00 5-08.00 1.5

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

9 Klusmann, Iverson 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 5-10.00 5-08.00

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

10 Nixon, Cedric 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 6-02.00 5-08.00

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXX

11 Nsungula, Ramazani 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 5-06.00 5-08.00

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXO

5-10.00

XXX

12 Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 5-08.00 5-04.00

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

XXX

-- Selph, Bryson 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 5-02.00 NH

5-04.00

XXX

-- Mackey, Emmanuel 9 REYNOLDSBURG 5-02.00 NH

5-04.00

XXX

-- Kopachy, Michael 9 NEWARK 5-02.00 NH

5-04.00

XXX

-- Lewis, Jason 9 REYNOLDSBURG 5-02.00 DNS

-- Catahan, Enzo 9 NEWARK 5-04.00 NH

5-04.00

XXX

-- Foster, Jo'Siyah 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 5-08.00 NH



5-04.00

XXX



Flight 1

1 Roush, Eli 12 LANCASTER 6-05.00 6-02.00 10

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

O

2 Dukes, Isaac 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 6-02.00 6-00.00 8

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-02.00

XXX

3 Hardy, Eric 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 5-10.00 5-10.00 6

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

4 Gordon, Jahmeir 10 LANCASTER 6-00.00 5-10.00 5

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

5 Cordle, Jackson 10 LOGAN 5-08.00 5-10.00 4

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

6 Brown, Elijah 10 LANCASTER 5-10.00 5-10.00 3

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XXO

5-10.00

XXO

6-00.00

XXX

7 Bauers, Daniel 10 LOGAN 5-10.00 5-08.00 1.5

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

7 Glenn, Simon 11 LOGAN 6-00.00 5-08.00 1.5

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

9 Klusmann, Iverson 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 5-10.00 5-08.00

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XXX

10 Nixon, Cedric 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 6-02.00 5-08.00

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXX

11 Nsungula, Ramazani 11 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 5-06.00 5-08.00

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXO

5-10.00

XXX

12 Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 5-08.00 5-04.00

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

XXX

-- Selph, Bryson 9 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 5-02.00 NH

5-04.00

XXX

-- Mackey, Emmanuel 9 REYNOLDSBURG 5-02.00 NH

5-04.00

XXX

-- Kopachy, Michael 9 NEWARK 5-02.00 NH

5-04.00

XXX

-- Lewis, Jason 9 REYNOLDSBURG 5-02.00 DNS

-- Catahan, Enzo 9 NEWARK 5-04.00 NH

5-04.00

XXX

-- Foster, Jo'Siyah 11 GROVEPORT MADISON 5-08.00 NH

5-04.00

XXX



Girls' Pole Vault Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Lape, Alexa 11 LANCASTER 11-00.00 11-06.00 10

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXO

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

XO

12-00.00

XXX

2 Sater, Chloe 12 LOGAN 11-00.00 11-06.00 8

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XO

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

XXO

12-00.00

XXX

3 Sater, Sophie 9 LOGAN 10-00.00 10-06.00 6

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXO

11-00.00

XXX

4 Zinn, Regan 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 10-00.00 10-00.00 4

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

4 Reed, Joelle 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 10-06.00 10-00.00 4

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

4 Ray, Emma 10 NEWARK 10-06.00 10-00.00 4

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

7 Grow, Gracen 10 LOGAN 9-06.00 10-00.00 2

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXO

10-06.00

XXX

8 Graham, Averie 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 9-06.00 9-00.00 1

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXX

9 Deleon, Zoe 10 LANCASTER 9-00.00 8-06.00

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

9 Dick, Ally 10 LANCASTER 9-00.00 8-06.00

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

11 Tyler, Natalie 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 8-00.00 8-06.00

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

XXX

12 Zinn, Skyler 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 8-00.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

12 Petropavlovskiy, Anna 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 8-06.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

14 Gaal, Eva 10 TEAYS VALLEY 8-06.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

14 Reynard, Katie 12 TEAYS VALLEY 9-00.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

16 KEE, Olivia 11 NEWARK 8-06.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX



Flight 1

1 Lape, Alexa 11 LANCASTER 11-00.00 11-06.00 10

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXO

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

XO

12-00.00

XXX

2 Sater, Chloe 12 LOGAN 11-00.00 11-06.00 8

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XO

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

XXO

12-00.00

XXX

3 Sater, Sophie 9 LOGAN 10-00.00 10-06.00 6

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXO

11-00.00

XXX

4 Zinn, Regan 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 10-00.00 10-00.00 4

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

4 Reed, Joelle 12 CANAL WINCHESTER 10-06.00 10-00.00 4

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

4 Ray, Emma 10 NEWARK 10-06.00 10-00.00 4

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

7 Grow, Gracen 10 LOGAN 9-06.00 10-00.00 2

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXO

10-06.00

XXX

8 Graham, Averie 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 9-06.00 9-00.00 1

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXX

9 Deleon, Zoe 10 LANCASTER 9-00.00 8-06.00

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

9 Dick, Ally 10 LANCASTER 9-00.00 8-06.00

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

11 Tyler, Natalie 10 CANAL WINCHESTER 8-00.00 8-06.00

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXO

9-00.00

XXX

12 Zinn, Skyler 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 8-00.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

12 Petropavlovskiy, Anna 10 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 8-06.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

14 Gaal, Eva 10 TEAYS VALLEY 8-06.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

14 Reynard, Katie 12 TEAYS VALLEY 9-00.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

16 KEE, Olivia 11 NEWARK 8-06.00 8-00.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XO

8-06.00

XXX



Boys' Pole Vault Buckeye Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts

Compiled

1 Krutsch, Wyatt 10 LANCASTER 14-08.00 14-00.00 10

13-00.00

O

13-06.00

O

14-00.00

XXX

14-00.00

O

2 Fahrer, Bas 12 LANCASTER 14-00.00 13-06.00 8

12-06.00

O

13-00.00

O

13-06.00

O

14-00.00

XXX

14-00.00

X

3 Perry, Jackson 12 TEAYS VALLEY 13-06.00 12-00.00 6

12-00.00

XO

12-06.00

P

13-00.00

XXX

4 Sommer, Ty 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 11-06.00 11-06.00 5

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XO

11-06.00

XO

12-00.00

XXX

5 Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 11-06.00 11-00.00 4

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

XXX

6 Camechis, Creighton 9 LOGAN 9-06.00 11-00.00 3

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

XXX

7 Deer, Gavin 10 LOGAN 10-00.00 11-00.00 2

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXO

10-06.00

XXO

11-00.00

XXO

11-06.00

XXX

8 Shaver, Rylan 11 TEAYS VALLEY 11-00.00 10-00.00 0.5

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

8 Rodenbaugh, Coen 9 LANCASTER 11-00.00 10-00.00 0.5

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

10 Sadeski, Ian 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 8-06.00 10-00.00

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

XXX

11 Catahan, Enzo 9 NEWARK 10-00.00 9-06.00

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXX

12 Frear, Owen 10 LOGAN 10-06.00 9-00.00

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

XXX

-- Faqi, Abdisalan 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 7-00.00 NH

9-00.00

XXX

-- Armstrong, Griffin 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 11-06.00 NH

10-00.00

XXX



Flight 1

1 Krutsch, Wyatt 10 LANCASTER 14-08.00 14-00.00 10

13-00.00

O

13-06.00

O

14-00.00

XXX

14-00.00

O

2 Fahrer, Bas 12 LANCASTER 14-00.00 13-06.00 8

12-06.00

O

13-00.00

O

13-06.00

O

14-00.00

XXX

14-00.00

X

3 Perry, Jackson 12 TEAYS VALLEY 13-06.00 12-00.00 6

12-00.00

XO

12-06.00

P

13-00.00

XXX

4 Sommer, Ty 12 PICKERINGTON CENTRAL 11-06.00 11-06.00 5

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XO

11-06.00

XO

12-00.00

XXX

5 Roberts, Uriah 10 NEWARK 11-06.00 11-00.00 4

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

XXX

6 Camechis, Creighton 9 LOGAN 9-06.00 11-00.00 3

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

O

11-06.00

XXX

7 Deer, Gavin 10 LOGAN 10-00.00 11-00.00 2

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXO

10-06.00

XXO

11-00.00

XXO

11-06.00

XXX

8 Shaver, Rylan 11 TEAYS VALLEY 11-00.00 10-00.00 0.5

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

8 Rodenbaugh, Coen 9 LANCASTER 11-00.00 10-00.00 0.5

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

XXX

10 Sadeski, Ian 9 CANAL WINCHESTER 8-06.00 10-00.00

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

O

10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

XXX

11 Catahan, Enzo 9 NEWARK 10-00.00 9-06.00

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XXX

12 Frear, Owen 10 LOGAN 10-06.00 9-00.00

9-00.00

XO

9-06.00

XXX

-- Faqi, Abdisalan 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 7-00.00 NH

9-00.00

XXX

-- Armstrong, Griffin 11 CANAL WINCHESTER 11-06.00 NH

10-00.00

XXX


